
 

Media Kit

Brandon Wheat Kings vs Regina
Pats

Game #764: Friday, March 20, 2026 
Pre-Game



Brandon Wheat Kings (38-26-2-0) vs. Regina Pats (25-32-7-2)
Mar 20, 2026 -- Brandt Centre - Regina, SK

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OTL SL SO GAA SV%

30 Filip Ruzicka 6'7 230 41 25 14 1 0 2 3.22 0.906
31 Hudson Perry 6'2.5 173 1 0 1 0 0 0 5.00 0.853
33 Jayden Kraus 6'2 210 29 13 11 1 0 2 3.68 0.895
SKATERS
# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-
3 Merrek Arpin RD 6'4 205 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Dylan Ronald LD 5'11. 187 40 4 7 11 14 5
6 Cameron Allard RD 6'3 196 60 7 11 18 29 14
7 Brady Turko RW 6'1 175 64 17 17 34 34 -3
8 Prabh Bhathal C 6'2 201 61 7 22 29 26 1
9 Jaxon Jacobson C 5'10. 182 61 25 59 84 32 8
10 Caleb Hadland LW 5'10. 190 54 15 28 43 53 11
11 Chase Surkan LW 5'7.5 167 43 20 18 38 6 6
12 Nigel Boehm LD 6'1.5 190 61 1 14 15 87 19
13 Jordan Gavin LW 5'11 180 66 16 42 58 6 3
14 Grayson Burzynski LD 6'4 211 59 11 47 58 58 20
17 Joby Baumuller RW 5'11 191 56 38 21 59 35 21
18 Cruz Jim RD 5'8.5 159 3 0 0 0 2 -4
19 Carter Klippenstein C 6'3 186 38 11 17 28 74 1
21 Jimmy Egan C 6'1.5 185 66 4 18 22 26 1
22 Brett Wilson LW 5'8 173 16 2 5 7 4 5
23 Gunnar Gleasman RW 6'4 206 45 5 0 5 72 -11
26 Luke Mistelbacher RW 6' 200 65 41 44 85 33 12
27 Max Lavoie LD 6'3.5 206 65 4 7 11 91 -2
39 Easton Odut LW 5'8.5 170 16 1 2 3 0 -2
58 Daniil Skvortsov LD 6'4 200 48 0 7 7 47 -5
62 Nicholas Johnson C 6'2 207 66 21 29 50 40 30
84 Giorgos Pantelas RD 6'2 211 66 6 31 37 48 17
91 Ryan Boyce LW 5'10. 177 33 0 3 3 12 -4

Team Staff
  

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OTL SL SO GAA SV%

30 Taylor Tabashniuk 6'1 193 20 5 8 0 1 0 3.84 0.883
33 Drake Mooney 6'1 165 1 0 0 0 0 0 13.61 0.778
35 Marek Schlenker 5'10 173 47 18 17 6 1 1 3.82 0.884
SKATERS
# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-
3 Jonas Kohn LD 6'3 206 39 1 3 4 49 -9
4 Kolten Bridgeman RD 6'4 213 49 1 8 9 49 -18
6 Reese Hamilton LD 6'0 180 65 7 36 43 26 9
10 Keets Fawcett LW 5'11 171 56 30 29 59 41 -19
11 Owen Sejna LW 5'11 156 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Liam Pue RW 6'0 168 32 6 10 16 20 -2
18 Zach Moore C 5'11 173 50 10 14 24 39 -23
19 Maddox Schultz C 5'10 180 33 13 14 27 20 -7
20 Connor Bear LW 5'9 165 35 7 6 13 24 -1
21 Ellis Mieyette C 5'10 174 61 11 24 35 46 -6
22 Shea Rollason RW 6'1 186 45 1 3 4 40 -11
23 Aiden Wagner RD 5'11 171 39 2 7 9 6 7
24 Jace Egland RW 5'9 180 54 11 6 17 15 -10
25 Ruslan Karimov LW 6'0 201 59 17 19 36 26 -10
27 Caden Brown RW 5'11 190 62 28 32 60 24 -24
32 Mathis Paull LW 6'2 198 53 7 6 13 30 -6
37 Cohen Klassen C 6'0 176 60 13 23 36 45 -9
38 Dayton Deschamps D 5'11 190 52 3 7 10 55 -18
41 Cruz Nicolay D 6'1 172 2 0 0 0 0 -1
42 Jett Deschamps D 5'11 168 3 0 0 0 2 1
44 Matt Paranych LD 5'9 150 64 7 26 33 46 -34
49 Dayce Derkatch C 5'8 143 64 4 9 13 10 -16
51 Matyas Ubl RW 6'3 190 12 0 1 1 0 -5
53 Charlie Leonard D 6'0 185 1 0 0 0 0 -1
55 Ephram McNutt RD 6'0 181 64 12 40 52 32 -16
57 Zachary Lansard RW 6'0 175 66 23 30 53 33 -1

Team Staff
  
Dale Derkatch General Manager



Standings
Eastern Conference
East Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK
1 xy Prince Albert Raiders 66 2 50 10 5 1 106 0.803 302 165 740 44 47 3-1 25-4-3-1 25-6-2-0 7-2-0-1 4-0-0-0
2 x Brandon Wheat Kings 66 2 38 26 2 0 78 0.591 259 236 862 31 35 3-0 19-13-1-0 19-13-1-0 5-4-1-0 0-2-1-0
3 x Saskatoon Blades 66 2 34 25 5 2 75 0.568 220 216 695 28 32 2-2 17-13-2-1 17-12-3-1 7-2-1-0 4-0-1-0
4  Regina Pats 66 2 25 32 7 2 59 0.447 229 279 743 20 24 1-2 15-12-4-2 10-20-3-0 3-5-1-1 0-2-0-1
5  Moose Jaw Warriors 66 2 24 35 5 2 55 0.417 229 291 654 18 22 2-2 12-17-3-1 12-18-2-1 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0
6  Swift Current Broncos 66 2 14 43 4 5 37 0.280 174 321 880 9 12 2-5 10-18-2-3 4-25-2-2 1-6-1-2 0-1-0-0
Central Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK
1 xy Medicine Hat Tigers 66 2 48 10 5 3 104 0.788 331 202 884 38 46 2-3 27-3-2-1 21-7-3-2 9-1-0-0 3-0-0-0
2 x Edmonton Oil Kings 66 2 43 18 3 2 91 0.689 278 203 857 38 42 1-2 23-6-2-2 20-12-1-0 7-3-0-0 1-0-0-0
3 x Calgary Hitmen 66 2 37 20 8 1 83 0.629 239 209 590 31 35 2-1 19-10-4-0 18-10-4-1 4-5-1-0 0-1-0-0
4  Red Deer Rebels 66 2 26 34 4 2 58 0.439 192 249 860 19 25 1-2 13-17-3-0 13-17-1-2 5-3-2-0 3-0-2-0
5  Lethbridge Hurricanes 66 2 17 45 3 1 38 0.288 192 309 726 12 17 0-1 11-21-0-1 6-24-3-0 1-7-2-0 0-6-1-0
Western Conference
B.C. Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK
1 xy Penticton Vees 66 2 42 14 6 4 94 0.712 261 187 659 36 39 3-4 20-8-4-1 22-6-2-3 6-2-2-0 1-0-1-0
2 x Prince George Cougars 66 2 42 22 2 0 86 0.652 239 184 845 30 38 4-0 22-12-0-0 20-10-2-0 8-2-0-0 6-0-0-0
3 x Kelowna Rockets 66 2 38 19 6 3 85 0.644 258 213 971 33 35 3-3 19-7-5-2 19-12-1-1 7-1-1-1 5-0-1-1
4 x Kamloops Blazers 66 2 29 24 7 6 71 0.538 253 244 604 24 28 1-6 17-8-7-1 12-16-0-5 4-5-0-1 0-2-0-1
5  Victoria Royals 66 2 28 29 6 3 65 0.492 205 247 677 21 25 3-3 15-12-2-3 13-17-4-0 3-6-1-0 0-1-0-0
6  Vancouver Giants 66 2 25 38 1 2 53 0.402 190 271 775 16 21 4-2 16-16-1-0 9-22-0-2 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0
U.S. Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK
1 xyz Everett Silvertips 66 2 56 7 2 1 115 0.871 297 163 792 47 54 2-1 27-3-2-1 29-4-0-0 10-0-0-0 11-0-0-0
2 x Spokane Chiefs 65 3 35 29 1 0 71 0.546 214 200 787 30 33 2-0 17-14-1-0 18-15-0-0 7-3-0-0 3-0-0-0
3  Seattle Thunderbirds 65 3 28 27 6 4 66 0.508 210 234 977 24 26 2-4 19-8-5-1 9-19-1-3 5-2-2-1 1-0-1-0
4  Portland Winterhawks 66 2 29 30 6 1 65 0.492 227 256 912 24 27 2-1 17-11-4-1 12-19-2-0 4-5-1-0 0-1-1-0
5  Tri-City Americans 66 2 26 35 4 1 57 0.432 177 242 646 18 24 2-1 17-14-2-0 9-21-2-1 1-9-0-0 0-6-0-0
6  Wenatchee Wild 66 2 24 37 3 2 53 0.402 180 235 854 18 23 1-2 16-14-2-1 8-23-1-1 2-8-0-0 0-3-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Teams who have clinched Division title
z = Regular Season Champion

Wednesday, March 18 2026
Calgary 1 at Edmonton 5 (Final)
Red Deer 4 at Lethbridge 3 (Final)
Brandon 2 at Saskatoon 6 (Final)

Friday, March 20 2026
Edmonton at Lethbridge 7:00 PM MDT
Saskatoon at Prince Albert 7:00 PM CST
Medicine Hat at Red Deer 7:00 PM MDT
Brandon at Regina 7:00 PM CST
Moose Jaw at Swift Current 7:00 PM CST
Everett at Wenatchee 7:00 PM PDT
Vancouver at Kamloops 7:00 PM PDT
Kelowna at Penticton 7:05 PM PDT
Spokane at Seattle 7:05 PM PDT
Portland at Tri-City 7:05 PM PDT
Prince George at Victoria 7:05 PM PDT

  

Saturday, March 21 2026
Regina at Brandon 6:00 PM CDT
Lethbridge at Calgary 6:00 PM MDT
Swift Current at Moose Jaw 6:00 PM CST
Red Deer at Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MDT
Seattle at Portland 6:00 PM PDT
Prince Albert at Saskatoon 7:00 PM CST
Wenatchee at Everett 6:05 PM PDT
Penticton at Kelowna 6:05 PM PDT
Tri-City at Spokane 6:05 PM PDT
Prince George at Victoria 6:05 PM PDT
Kamloops at Vancouver 7:00 PM PDT



Wildcard Standings
Eastern Conference
East Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA STK P10
1 xy Prince Albert Raiders 66 50 10 5 1 106 0.803 302 165 4-0-0-0 7-2-0-1
2 x Brandon Wheat Kings 66 38 26 2 0 78 0.591 259 236 0-2-1-0 5-4-1-0
3 x Saskatoon Blades 66 34 25 5 2 75 0.568 220 216 4-0-1-0 7-2-1-0
Central Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA STK P10
1 xy Medicine Hat Tigers 66 48 10 5 3 104 0.788 331 202 3-0-0-0 9-1-0-0
2 x Edmonton Oil Kings 66 43 18 3 2 91 0.689 278 203 1-0-0-0 7-3-0-0
3 x Calgary Hitmen 66 37 20 8 1 83 0.629 239 209 0-1-0-0 4-5-1-0
Eastern Conference Wildcard
Rank Team GP W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA STK P10
7  Regina Pats 66 25 32 7 2 59 0.447 229 279 0-2-0-1 3-5-1-1
8  Red Deer Rebels 66 26 34 4 2 58 0.439 192 249 3-0-2-0 5-3-2-0
9  Moose Jaw Warriors 66 24 35 5 2 55 0.417 229 291 1-0-0-0 5-5-0-0
10  Lethbridge Hurricanes 66 17 45 3 1 38 0.288 192 309 0-6-1-0 1-7-2-0
11  Swift Current Broncos 66 14 43 4 5 37 0.280 174 321 0-1-0-0 1-6-1-2

Western Conference
B.C. Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA STK P10
1 xy Penticton Vees 66 42 14 6 4 94 0.712 261 187 1-0-1-0 6-2-2-0

2 x Prince George
Cougars 66 42 22 2 0 86 0.652 239 184 6-0-0-0 8-2-0-0

3 x Kelowna Rockets 66 38 19 6 3 85 0.644 258 213 5-0-1-1 7-1-1-1
U.S. Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA STK P10
1 xyz Everett Silvertips 66 56 7 2 1 115 0.871 297 163 11-0-0-0 10-0-0-0
2 x Spokane Chiefs 65 35 29 1 0 71 0.546 214 200 3-0-0-0 7-3-0-0
3  Seattle Thunderbirds 65 28 27 6 4 66 0.508 210 234 1-0-1-0 5-2-2-1
Western Conference Wildcard
Rank Team GP W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA STK P10
7  Seattle Thunderbirds 65 28 27 6 4 66 0.508 210 234 1-0-1-0 5-2-2-1
8  Portland Winterhawks 66 29 30 6 1 65 0.492 227 256 0-1-1-0 4-5-1-0
9  Victoria Royals 66 28 29 6 3 65 0.492 205 247 0-1-0-0 3-6-1-0
10  Tri-City Americans 66 26 35 4 1 57 0.432 177 242 0-6-0-0 1-9-0-0
11  Vancouver Giants 66 25 38 1 2 53 0.402 190 271 1-0-0-0 5-5-0-0
12  Wenatchee Wild 66 24 37 3 2 53 0.402 180 235 0-3-0-0 2-8-0-0



Conference Standings
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK
1 xy Prince Albert Raiders 66 2 50 10 5 1 106 0.803 302 165 3-1 44 47 25-4-3-1 25-6-2-0 7-2-0-1 4-0-0-0
2 xy Medicine Hat Tigers 66 2 48 10 5 3 104 0.788 331 202 2-3 38 46 27-3-2-1 21-7-3-2 9-1-0-0 3-0-0-0
3 x Edmonton Oil Kings 66 2 43 18 3 2 91 0.689 278 203 1-2 38 42 23-6-2-2 20-12-1-0 7-3-0-0 1-0-0-0
4 x Calgary Hitmen 66 2 37 20 8 1 83 0.629 239 209 2-1 31 35 19-10-4-0 18-10-4-1 4-5-1-0 0-1-0-0
5 x Brandon Wheat Kings 66 2 38 26 2 0 78 0.591 259 236 3-0 31 35 19-13-1-0 19-13-1-0 5-4-1-0 0-2-1-0
6 x Saskatoon Blades 66 2 34 25 5 2 75 0.568 220 216 2-2 28 32 17-13-2-1 17-12-3-1 7-2-1-0 4-0-1-0
7  Regina Pats 66 2 25 32 7 2 59 0.447 229 279 1-2 20 24 15-12-4-2 10-20-3-0 3-5-1-1 0-2-0-1
8  Red Deer Rebels 66 2 26 34 4 2 58 0.439 192 249 1-2 19 25 13-17-3-0 13-17-1-2 5-3-2-0 3-0-2-0
9  Moose Jaw Warriors 66 2 24 35 5 2 55 0.417 229 291 2-2 18 22 12-17-3-1 12-18-2-1 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0
10  Lethbridge Hurricanes 66 2 17 45 3 1 38 0.288 192 309 0-1 12 17 11-21-0-1 6-24-3-0 1-7-2-0 0-6-1-0
11  Swift Current Broncos 66 2 14 43 4 5 37 0.280 174 321 2-5 9 12 10-18-2-3 4-25-2-2 1-6-1-2 0-1-0-0
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK
1 xyz Everett Silvertips 66 2 56 7 2 1 115 0.871 297 163 2-1 47 54 27-3-2-1 29-4-0-0 10-0-0-0 11-0-0-0
2 xy Penticton Vees 66 2 42 14 6 4 94 0.712 261 187 3-4 36 39 20-8-4-1 22-6-2-3 6-2-2-0 1-0-1-0
3 x Prince George Cougars 66 2 42 22 2 0 86 0.652 239 184 4-0 30 38 22-12-0-0 20-10-2-0 8-2-0-0 6-0-0-0
4 x Kelowna Rockets 66 2 38 19 6 3 85 0.644 258 213 3-3 33 35 19-7-5-2 19-12-1-1 7-1-1-1 5-0-1-1
5 x Spokane Chiefs 65 3 35 29 1 0 71 0.546 214 200 2-0 30 33 17-14-1-0 18-15-0-0 7-3-0-0 3-0-0-0
6 x Kamloops Blazers 66 2 29 24 7 6 71 0.538 253 244 1-6 24 28 17-8-7-1 12-16-0-5 4-5-0-1 0-2-0-1
7  Seattle Thunderbirds 65 3 28 27 6 4 66 0.508 210 234 2-4 24 26 19-8-5-1 9-19-1-3 5-2-2-1 1-0-1-0
8  Portland Winterhawks 66 2 29 30 6 1 65 0.492 227 256 2-1 24 27 17-11-4-1 12-19-2-0 4-5-1-0 0-1-1-0
9  Victoria Royals 66 2 28 29 6 3 65 0.492 205 247 3-3 21 25 15-12-2-3 13-17-4-0 3-6-1-0 0-1-0-0
10  Tri-City Americans 66 2 26 35 4 1 57 0.432 177 242 2-1 18 24 17-14-2-0 9-21-2-1 1-9-0-0 0-6-0-0
11  Vancouver Giants 66 2 25 38 1 2 53 0.402 190 271 4-2 16 21 16-16-1-0 9-22-0-2 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0
12  Wenatchee Wild 66 2 24 37 3 2 53 0.402 180 235 1-2 18 23 16-14-2-1 8-23-1-1 2-8-0-0 0-3-0-0

Division leaders (marked with a *) are automatically seeded first and second.  
x = Teams who have clinched a playoff spot. 
y = Teams who have clinched Division title 



Regina Pats 2025 - 26 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Sep. 19 at Swift Current L 0-1-0-0 3-4  Taylor Tabashniuk (4 GA, 25 SVS) Joey Rocha (3 GA, 30 SVS)
Sep. 20 at Medicine Hat L 0-2-0-0 2-5  Marek Schlenker (4 GA, 36 SVS) Jordan Switzer (2 GA, 21 SVS)
Sep. 26 Prince Albert L 0-3-0-0 4-6  Taylor Tabashniuk (1 GA, 17 SVS) Steele Bass (4 GA, 18 SVS)
Oct. 01 Edmonton L 0-4-0-0 3-4  Marek Schlenker (4 GA, 19 SVS) Parker Snell (3 GA, 20 SVS)
Oct. 04 at Swift Current W 1-4-0-0 4-2 Zachary Lansard Marek Schlenker (2 GA, 30 SVS) Joey Rocha (4 GA, 28 SVS)
Oct. 11 Vancouver L 1-5-0-0 1-4  Marek Schlenker (3 GA, 28 SVS) Burke Hood (1 GA, 11 SVS)
Oct. 13 Kamloops OTL 1-5-1-0 3-4 OT  Kelton Pyne (4 GA, 28 SVS) Logan Edmonstone (3 GA, 33 SVS)
Oct. 17 at Prince Albert L 1-6-1-0 5-6  Taylor Tabashniuk (1 GA, 14 SVS) Dimitri Fortin (5 GA, 26 SVS)
Oct. 18 Brandon W 2-6-1-0 6-4 Kolten Bridgeman Taylor Tabashniuk (4 GA, 15 SVS) Filip Ruzicka (5 GA, 32 SVS)
Oct. 22 Lethbridge W 3-6-1-0 6-3 Julien Maze Marek Schlenker (3 GA, 13 SVS) Koen Cleaver (5 GA, 28 SVS)
Oct. 24 at Red Deer L 3-7-1-0 2-5  Marek Schlenker (3 GA, 22 SVS) Matthew Kondro (2 GA, 25 SVS)
Oct. 25 at Edmonton W 4-7-1-0 5-4 OT Caden Brown Taylor Tabashniuk (4 GA, 22 SVS) Parker Snell (5 GA, 30 SVS)
Oct. 29 Brandon SL 4-7-1-1 2-3 SO  Marek Schlenker (1 GA, 24 SVS) Filip Ruzicka (2 GA, 28 SVS)
Oct. 31 at Moose Jaw W 5-7-1-1 5-2 Zachary Lansard Marek Schlenker (2 GA, 22 SVS) Kyle Jones (5 GA, 27 SVS)
Nov. 01 at Brandon L 5-8-1-1 5-8  Marek Schlenker (7 GA, 35 SVS) Jayden Kraus (2 GA, 27 SVS)
Nov. 04 Calgary W 6-8-1-1 4-3 OT Keets Fawcett Marek Schlenker (3 GA, 27 SVS) Aidan Hesse (4 GA, 16 SVS)
Nov. 07 Red Deer L 6-9-1-1 3-4  Matthew Hutchison (4 GA, 22 SVS) Peyton Shore (3 GA, 33 SVS)
Nov. 08 at Moose Jaw W 7-9-1-1 6-3 Zach Moore Marek Schlenker (3 GA, 36 SVS) Chase Wutzke (5 GA, 35 SVS)
Nov. 09 Swift Current W 8-9-1-1 7-1 Reese Hamilton Marek Schlenker (1 GA, 21 SVS) Joey Rocha (5 GA, 17 SVS)
Nov. 14 Medicine Hat OTL 8-9-2-1 3-4 OT  Marek Schlenker (4 GA, 38 SVS) Jordan Switzer (3 GA, 22 SVS)
Nov. 15 Moose Jaw W 9-9-2-1 2-1 Keets Fawcett Matthew Hutchison (1 GA, 31 SVS) Kyle Jones (2 GA, 35 SVS)
Nov. 19 at Spokane L 9-10-2-1 2-3  Marek Schlenker (3 GA, 25 SVS) Linus Vieillard (2 GA, 25 SVS)
Nov. 21 at Tri-City L 9-11-2-1 1-2  Matthew Hutchison (2 GA, 27 SVS) Xavier Wendt (1 GA, 38 SVS)
Nov. 22 at Seattle L 9-12-2-1 3-5  Marek Schlenker (4 GA, 35 SVS) Marek Sklenicka (3 GA, 34 SVS)
Nov. 26 at Everett L 9-13-2-1 3-8  Matthew Hutchison (6 GA, 18 SVS) Raiden LeGall (3 GA, 31 SVS)
Nov. 28 at Portland L 9-14-2-1 2-7  Marek Schlenker (7 GA, 45 SVS) Ondrej Štěbeták (2 GA, 25 SVS)
Nov. 29 at Wenatchee L 9-15-2-1 1-6  Matthew Hutchison (4 GA, 10 SVS) Tobias Tvrznik (1 GA, 25 SVS)
Dec. 05 Brandon L 9-16-2-1 4-7  Marek Schlenker (6 GA, 33 SVS) Jayden Kraus (4 GA, 27 SVS)
Dec. 07 at Saskatoon W 10-16-2-1 4-0 Ruslan Karimov Matthew Hutchison (0 GA, 32 SVS) Evan Gardner (3 GA, 23 SVS)
Dec. 13 Kelowna L 10-17-2-1 5-8  Matthew Hutchison (8 GA, 43 SVS) Harrison Boettiger (5 GA, 27 SVS)
Dec. 17 Prince Albert W 11-17-2-1 5-4 Ellis Mieyette Marek Schlenker (4 GA, 34 SVS) Dimitri Fortin (5 GA, 18 SVS)
Dec. 27 at Saskatoon OTL 11-17-3-1 2-3 OT  Marek Schlenker (3 GA, 46 SVS) Evan Gardner (2 GA, 14 SVS)
Dec. 28 Saskatoon L 11-18-3-1 0-4  Matthew Hutchison (4 GA, 33 SVS) Evan Gardner (0 GA, 32 SVS)
Dec. 31 Moose Jaw OTL 11-18-4-1 4-5 OT  Marek Schlenker (5 GA, 33 SVS) Kyle Jones (4 GA, 32 SVS)
Jan. 02 at Prince Albert L 11-19-4-1 2-9  Matthew Hutchison (9 GA, 26 SVS) Dimitri Fortin (2 GA, 23 SVS)
Jan. 03 Prince Albert L 11-20-4-1 2-5  Marek Schlenker (3 GA, 24 SVS) Steele Bass (2 GA, 28 SVS)
Jan. 09 Red Deer W 12-20-4-1 5-2 Liam Pue Marek Schlenker (2 GA, 28 SVS) Peyton Shore (4 GA, 24 SVS)
Jan. 10 at Brandon W 13-20-4-1 6-3 Zachary Lansard Taylor Tabashniuk (3 GA, 21 SVS) Filip Ruzicka (5 GA, 21 SVS)
Jan. 14 Swift Current W 14-20-4-1 7-0 Keets Fawcett Marek Schlenker (0 GA, 22 SVS) Archer Cooke (4 GA, 14 SVS)
Jan. 17 Victoria L 14-21-4-1 2-5  Marek Schlenker (3 GA, 1 SVS) Ethan Eskit (2 GA, 21 SVS)
Jan. 20 at Red Deer OTL 14-21-5-1 1-2 OT  Marek Schlenker (2 GA, 44 SVS) Matthew Kondro (1 GA, 29 SVS)
Jan. 21 at Edmonton W 15-21-5-1 4-3 Matt Paranych Taylor Tabashniuk (3 GA, 39 SVS) Parker Snell (4 GA, 25 SVS)
Jan. 23 at Lethbridge L 15-22-5-1 2-6  Taylor Tabashniuk (4 GA, 13 SVS) Koen Cleaver (2 GA, 30 SVS)
Jan. 24 at Calgary L 15-23-5-1 3-6  Marek Schlenker (5 GA, 34 SVS) Eric Tu (3 GA, 40 SVS)
Jan. 30 at Swift Current L 15-24-5-1 3-5  Marek Schlenker (4 GA, 23 SVS) Aiden Eskit (3 GA, 50 SVS)
Feb. 01 Moose Jaw W 16-24-5-1 3-2 OT Caden Brown Marek Schlenker (2 GA, 21 SVS) Chase Wutzke (3 GA, 49 SVS)
Feb. 06 Saskatoon OTL 16-24-6-1 3-4 OT  Marek Schlenker (4 GA, 30 SVS) Ryley Budd (3 GA, 28 SVS)
Feb. 07 Calgary L 16-25-6-1 3-4  Marek Schlenker (4 GA, 22 SVS) Aidan Hesse (3 GA, 13 SVS)
Feb. 10 at Prince Albert L 16-26-6-1 2-5  Taylor Tabashniuk (4 GA, 39 SVS) Michal Orsulak (2 GA, 21 SVS)
Feb. 11 at Saskatoon W 17-26-6-1 7-6 OT Maddox Schultz Marek Schlenker (6 GA, 35 SVS) Evan Gardner (7 GA, 41 SVS)
Feb. 13 Moose Jaw W 18-26-6-1 4-2 Dayce Derkatch Marek Schlenker (2 GA, 28 SVS) Chase Wutzke (3 GA, 23 SVS)
Feb. 14 at Moose Jaw W 19-26-6-1 5-2 Caden Brown Marek Schlenker (2 GA, 17 SVS) Chase Wutzke (4 GA, 21 SVS)
Feb. 16 Swift Current W 20-26-6-1 7-6 SO  Marek Schlenker (4 GA, 20 SVS) Archer Cooke (3 GA, 18 SVS)
Feb. 20 Edmonton W 21-26-6-1 5-2 Ruslan Karimov Taylor Tabashniuk (2 GA, 34 SVS) Ethan Simcoe (4 GA, 20 SVS)
Feb. 21 Penticton L 21-27-6-1 3-7  Marek Schlenker (6 GA, 18 SVS) Andrew Reyelts (3 GA, 23 SVS)
Feb. 25 Prince George W 22-27-6-1 4-2 Keets Fawcett Marek Schlenker (2 GA, 29 SVS) Alexander Levshyn (3 GA, 35 SVS)
Feb. 27 at Brandon L 22-28-6-1 1-4  Taylor Tabashniuk (4 GA, 31 SVS) Filip Ruzicka (1 GA, 35 SVS)
Feb. 28 Saskatoon W 23-28-6-1 6-3 Mathis Paull Marek Schlenker (3 GA, 38 SVS) Ryley Budd (5 GA, 25 SVS)
Mar. 03 Medicine Hat L 23-29-6-1 2-11  Taylor Tabashniuk (8 GA, 19 SVS) Carter Casey (2 GA, 28 SVS)
Mar. 06 Lethbridge W 24-29-6-1 6-4 Cohen Klassen Marek Schlenker (4 GA, 31 SVS) Leif Oaten (6 GA, 37 SVS)
Mar. 08 at Calgary OTL 24-29-7-1 3-4 OT  Marek Schlenker (4 GA, 24 SVS) Eric Tu (0 GA, 12 SVS)
Mar. 10 at Medicine Hat L 24-30-7-1 0-6  Taylor Tabashniuk (6 GA, 37 SVS) Carter Casey (0 GA, 16 SVS)
Mar. 11 at Lethbridge W 25-30-7-1 4-2 Ellis Mieyette Marek Schlenker (2 GA, 19 SVS) Leif Oaten (3 GA, 21 SVS)
Mar. 14 Prince Albert SL 25-30-7-2 1-2 SO  Taylor Tabashniuk (1 GA, 52 SVS) Michal Orsulak (1 GA, 16 SVS)



Mar. 15 at Moose Jaw L 25-31-7-2 2-5  Marek Schlenker (3 GA, 7 SVS) Chase Wutzke (2 GA, 33 SVS)

Mar. 17 at Prince Albert L 25-32-7-2 4-8  Marek Schlenker (6 GA, 34 SVS) Michal Orsulak (4 GA, 19 SVS)
Mar. 20 Brandon 7:00 pm CST      
Mar. 21 at Brandon 6:00 pm CDT      
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game



Brandon Wheat Kings 2025 - 26 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Sep. 19 Moose Jaw L 0-1-0-0 4-6  Jayden Kraus (5 GA, 34 SVS) Matthew Hutchison (4 GA, 40 SVS)
Sep. 20 at Moose Jaw L 0-2-0-0 7-9  Jayden Kraus (9 GA, 28 SVS) Matthew Hutchison (2 GA, 15 SVS)
Sep. 27 Prince Albert OTL 0-2-1-0 4-5 OT  Jayden Kraus (5 GA, 40 SVS) Michal Orsulak (4 GA, 26 SVS)
Oct. 04 Edmonton L 0-3-1-0 0-5  Hudson Perry (5 GA, 29 SVS) Parker Snell (0 GA, 26 SVS)
Oct. 05 Saskatoon L 0-4-1-0 3-6  Jayden Kraus (6 GA, 35 SVS) Evan Gardner (3 GA, 23 SVS)
Oct. 10 Vancouver W 1-4-1-0 4-3 Brady Turko Filip Ruzicka (3 GA, 18 SVS) Burke Hood (4 GA, 34 SVS)
Oct. 12 Swift Current L 1-5-1-0 4-5  Filip Ruzicka (2 GA, 9 SVS) Joey Rocha (4 GA, 41 SVS)
Oct. 16 Kamloops W 2-5-1-0 6-3 Joby Baumuller Filip Ruzicka (3 GA, 27 SVS) Ivans Kufterins (6 GA, 29 SVS)
Oct. 18 at Regina L 2-6-1-0 4-6  Filip Ruzicka (5 GA, 32 SVS) Taylor Tabashniuk (4 GA, 15 SVS)
Oct. 25 Lethbridge W 3-6-1-0 7-0 Caleb Hadland Jayden Kraus (0 GA, 33 SVS) Leif Oaten (7 GA, 28 SVS)
Oct. 26 Moose Jaw W 4-6-1-0 8-4 Chase Surkan Filip Ruzicka (4 GA, 39 SVS) Kyle Jones (4 GA, 23 SVS)
Oct. 29 at Regina W 5-6-1-0 3-2 SO  Filip Ruzicka (2 GA, 28 SVS) Marek Schlenker (1 GA, 24 SVS)
Nov. 01 Regina W 6-6-1-0 8-5 Jordan Gavin Jayden Kraus (2 GA, 27 SVS) Marek Schlenker (7 GA, 35 SVS)
Nov. 02 Calgary L 6-7-1-0 1-3  Jayden Kraus (3 GA, 37 SVS) Eric Tu (1 GA, 19 SVS)
Nov. 05 Swift Current W 7-7-1-0 9-4 Nicholas Johnson Filip Ruzicka (4 GA, 27 SVS) Joey Rocha (6 GA, 14 SVS)
Nov. 07 at Lethbridge L 7-8-1-0 7-8  Filip Ruzicka (3 GA, 16 SVS) Brody Rotar (0 GA, 17 SVS)
Nov. 08 at Medicine Hat W 8-8-1-0 7-4 Brady Turko Filip Ruzicka (4 GA, 36 SVS) Carter Casey (6 GA, 20 SVS)
Nov. 11 Red Deer L 8-9-1-0 4-7  Jayden Kraus (5 GA, 31 SVS) Peyton Shore (4 GA, 37 SVS)
Nov. 15 Medicine Hat W 9-9-1-0 6-5 OT Jaxon Jacobson Filip Ruzicka (5 GA, 43 SVS) Jordan Switzer (6 GA, 25 SVS)
Nov. 18 at Moose Jaw W 10-9-1-0 6-4 Grayson Burzynski Filip Ruzicka (4 GA, 30 SVS) Chase Wutzke (5 GA, 24 SVS)
Nov. 21 at Prince Albert L 10-10-1-0 1-4  Jayden Kraus (3 GA, 28 SVS) Michal Orsulak (1 GA, 18 SVS)
Nov. 22 at Saskatoon W 11-10-1-0 3-2 Jordan Gavin Filip Ruzicka (2 GA, 34 SVS) Ethan McCallum (3 GA, 23 SVS)
Nov. 28 Prince Albert L 11-11-1-0 1-2  Filip Ruzicka (2 GA, 33 SVS) Dimitri Fortin (1 GA, 34 SVS)
Dec. 03 Saskatoon W 12-11-1-0 4-1 Joby Baumuller Filip Ruzicka (1 GA, 31 SVS) Ethan McCallum (3 GA, 29 SVS)
Dec. 05 at Regina W 13-11-1-0 7-4 Chase Surkan Jayden Kraus (4 GA, 27 SVS) Marek Schlenker (6 GA, 33 SVS)
Dec. 06 Moose Jaw W 14-11-1-0 2-1 Chase Surkan Filip Ruzicka (1 GA, 24 SVS) Chase Wutzke (2 GA, 41 SVS)
Dec. 10 Lethbridge W 15-11-1-0 7-3 Jordan Gavin Jayden Kraus (3 GA, 21 SVS) Koen Cleaver (6 GA, 36 SVS)
Dec. 12 Kelowna W 16-11-1-0 6-3 Chase Surkan Filip Ruzicka (3 GA, 29 SVS) Josh Banini (5 GA, 39 SVS)
Dec. 14 at Edmonton W 17-11-1-0 4-2 Joby Baumuller Filip Ruzicka (2 GA, 32 SVS) Parker Snell (4 GA, 15 SVS)
Dec. 16 at Red Deer W 18-11-1-0 2-1 Jimmy Egan Filip Ruzicka (1 GA, 26 SVS) Matthew Kondro (2 GA, 22 SVS)
Dec. 17 at Medicine Hat L 18-12-1-0 3-7  Jayden Kraus (7 GA, 32 SVS) Carter Casey (3 GA, 22 SVS)
Dec. 19 at Calgary W 19-12-1-0 3-2 OT Joby Baumuller Filip Ruzicka (2 GA, 37 SVS) Eric Tu (3 GA, 23 SVS)
Dec. 27 at Moose Jaw W 20-12-1-0 3-2 Jaxon Jacobson Jayden Kraus (2 GA, 30 SVS) Chase Wutzke (3 GA, 19 SVS)
Dec. 28 Moose Jaw W 21-12-1-0 3-0 Joby Baumuller Filip Ruzicka (0 GA, 31 SVS) Kyle Jones (3 GA, 27 SVS)
Dec. 30 at Swift Current W 22-12-1-0 4-0 Grayson Burzynski Jayden Kraus (0 GA, 23 SVS) Archer Cooke (4 GA, 33 SVS)
Jan. 01 Saskatoon L 22-13-1-0 2-3  Filip Ruzicka (3 GA, 18 SVS) Evan Gardner (2 GA, 34 SVS)
Jan. 03 at Saskatoon L 22-14-1-0 1-5  Filip Ruzicka (4 GA, 20 SVS) Evan Gardner (1 GA, 35 SVS)
Jan. 07 Red Deer L 22-15-1-0 0-4  Jayden Kraus (4 GA, 38 SVS) Peyton Shore (0 GA, 35 SVS)
Jan. 10 Regina L 22-16-1-0 3-6  Filip Ruzicka (5 GA, 21 SVS) Taylor Tabashniuk (3 GA, 21 SVS)
Jan. 13 at Prince Albert L 22-17-1-0 2-5  Jayden Kraus (5 GA, 39 SVS) Michal Orsulak (2 GA, 15 SVS)
Jan. 14 at Saskatoon W 23-17-1-0 3-1 Prabh Bhathal Filip Ruzicka (1 GA, 35 SVS) Ryley Budd (2 GA, 29 SVS)
Jan. 16 Victoria W 24-17-1-0 6-1 Gunnar Gleasman Jayden Kraus (1 GA, 28 SVS) Ethan Eskit (6 GA, 22 SVS)
Jan. 21 at Lethbridge W 25-17-1-0 5-4 Luke Mistelbacher Filip Ruzicka (4 GA, 26 SVS) Koen Cleaver (4 GA, 21 SVS)
Jan. 23 at Everett L 25-18-1-0 1-4  Jayden Kraus (4 GA, 50 SVS) Raiden LeGall (1 GA, 25 SVS)
Jan. 24 at Portland W 26-18-1-0 3-2 OT Luke Mistelbacher Filip Ruzicka (2 GA, 31 SVS) Ondrej Štěbeták (3 GA, 24 SVS)
Jan. 27 at Seattle L 26-19-1-0 3-7  Filip Ruzicka (6 GA, 26 SVS) Marek Sklenicka (3 GA, 25 SVS)
Jan. 28 at Wenatchee W 27-19-1-0 6-3 Luke Mistelbacher Jayden Kraus (3 GA, 30 SVS) Tobias Tvrznik (6 GA, 27 SVS)
Jan. 30 at Tri-City W 28-19-1-0 7-1 Joby Baumuller Jayden Kraus (1 GA, 25 SVS) Xavier Wendt (5 GA, 8 SVS)
Jan. 31 at Spokane L 28-20-1-0 0-4  Filip Ruzicka (4 GA, 6 SVS) Linus Vieillard (0 GA, 22 SVS)
Feb. 06 Calgary L 28-21-1-0 4-5  Jayden Kraus (5 GA, 34 SVS) Eric Tu (4 GA, 17 SVS)
Feb. 07 at Prince Albert L 28-22-1-0 2-5  Filip Ruzicka (5 GA, 42 SVS) Michal Orsulak (2 GA, 20 SVS)
Feb. 10 at Moose Jaw W 29-22-1-0 4-3 OT Jaxon Jacobson Jayden Kraus (3 GA, 28 SVS) Chase Wutzke (4 GA, 34 SVS)
Feb. 13 Prince Albert W 30-22-1-0 4-3 Jaxon Jacobson Jayden Kraus (3 GA, 34 SVS) Steele Bass (4 GA, 35 SVS)
Feb. 14 at Swift Current W 31-22-1-0 4-3 SO  Filip Ruzicka (3 GA, 23 SVS) Aiden Eskit (3 GA, 34 SVS)
Feb. 16 Saskatoon W 32-22-1-0 3-2 Jordan Gavin Jayden Kraus (2 GA, 30 SVS) Evan Gardner (3 GA, 28 SVS)
Feb. 20 Penticton W 33-22-1-0 4-0 Grayson Burzynski Filip Ruzicka (0 GA, 47 SVS) Ethan McCallum (3 GA, 23 SVS)
Feb. 21 Edmonton W 34-22-1-0 8-4 Brady Turko Jayden Kraus (4 GA, 35 SVS) Parker Snell (6 GA, 11 SVS)
Feb. 24 Prince George L 34-23-1-0 2-4  Filip Ruzicka (3 GA, 46 SVS) Joshua Ravensbergen (2 GA, 22 SVS)
Feb. 27 Regina W 35-23-1-0 4-1 Jordan Gavin Filip Ruzicka (1 GA, 35 SVS) Taylor Tabashniuk (4 GA, 31 SVS)
Mar. 04 Medicine Hat L 35-24-1-0 3-6  Filip Ruzicka (5 GA, 48 SVS) Jordan Switzer (3 GA, 26 SVS)
Mar. 06 at Swift Current W 36-24-1-0 4-3 SO  Filip Ruzicka (3 GA, 35 SVS) Archer Cooke (3 GA, 34 SVS)
Mar. 07 Swift Current W 37-24-1-0 5-3 Chase Surkan Filip Ruzicka (3 GA, 27 SVS) Aiden Eskit (5 GA, 25 SVS)
Mar. 11 at Calgary W 38-24-1-0 6-4 Jaxon Jacobson Filip Ruzicka (4 GA, 31 SVS) Eric Tu (5 GA, 15 SVS)
Mar. 13 at Red Deer OTL 38-24-2-0 2-3 OT  Filip Ruzicka (3 GA, 24 SVS) Matthew Kondro (2 GA, 39 SVS)



Mar. 14 at Edmonton L 38-25-2-0 1-3  Filip Ruzicka (3 GA, 36 SVS) Ethan Simcoe (1 GA, 28 SVS)

Mar. 18 at Saskatoon L 38-26-2-0 2-6  Filip Ruzicka (6 GA, 28 SVS) Evan Gardner (2 GA, 16 SVS)
Mar. 20 at Regina 7:00 pm CST      
Mar. 21 Regina 6:00 pm CDT      
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game



Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank  Player Team GP G A PTS
1  Markus Ruck MH 66 20 82 102
2  Liam Ruck MH 66 43 56 99
3  Cameron Schmidt SEA 69 45 49 94
4 * JP Hurlbert KAM 66 39 54 93
5  Tij Iginla KEL 46 41 48 89
6  Alex Weiermair POR 64 37 52 89
7 * Matias Vanhanen EVT 60 21 66 87
8  Luke Mistelbacher BDN 65 41 44 85
9 * Jacob Kvasnicka PEN 63 35 49 84
10  Jonas Woo MH 55 28 56 84
11  Jaxon Jacobson BDN 61 25 59 84
12  Nathan Behm KAM 65 37 46 83
13  Lukas Sawchyn EDM 66 25 58 83
14  Bryce Pickford MH 54 44 38 82
15  Miroslav Holinka EDM 59 37 43 80
16  Julien Maze CGY 67 38 40 78
17  Terik Parascak PG 60 33 45 78
18  Carter Bear EVT 52 36 40 76
19  Julius Miettinen EVT 51 34 41 75
20  Daxon Rudolph PA 66 28 47 75

Goals
Rank  Player Team GP G
1  Cameron Schmidt SEA 69 45
2  Bryce Pickford MH 54 44
3  Liam Ruck MH 66 43
4  Tij Iginla KEL 46 41
5  Luke Mistelbacher BDN 65 41

Assists
Rank  Player Team GP A
1  Markus Ruck MH 66 82
2 * Matias Vanhanen EVT 60 66
3  Jaxon Jacobson BDN 61 59
4  Lukas Sawchyn EDM 66 58
5  Several Players Tied   56

Penalty Minutes
Rank  Player Team GP PIM
1  Brady Ness MJ 60 137
2  Brayden Holberton SEA 60 125
3  Dawson Gerwing KEL 61 122
4  Nate Corbet KEL 47 113
5  Aiden Foster PG 63 113

Minor Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MinPen
1  Aiden Foster PG 63 44
2  Tarin Smith EVT 64 43
3  Matej Pekar SEA 60 43
4  Brady Ness MJ 60 41
5  Dawson Gerwing KEL 61 41

Major Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MajPen
1  Brayden Holberton SEA 60 13
2  Brady Ness MJ 60 11
3  Nate Corbet KEL 47 11
4  Nathan Brown POR 53 10
5 * Alexandre Andre WEN 48 9

Power Play Goals
Rank  Player Team GP PPG
1  Bryce Pickford MH 54 19
2  Kooper Gizowski PG 65 17
3  Carter Bear EVT 52 16
4  Liam Ruck MH 66 16
5  Rowan Calvert SAS 66 15

Short Handed Goals
Rank  Player Team GP SHG
1  Several Players Tied   4

Shots
Rank  Player Team GP Shots
1  Luke Mistelbacher BDN 65 293
2 * JP Hurlbert KAM 66 285
3  Cameron Schmidt SEA 69 269
4  Landon DuPont EVT 61 268
5  Bryce Pickford MH 54 258

Shooting Percentage
Rank  Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT
1  Shea Busch EVT 12 13 45 28.9
2 * Chase Surkan BDN 43 20 74 27.0
3 * Alisher Sarkenov PA 45 20 82 24.4
4 * Kale Dach CGY 62 34 154 22.1
5 * Tomas Poletin KEL 41 20 91 22.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank  Player Team GP GWG
1  Bryce Pickford MH 54 11
2  Miroslav Holinka EDM 59 10
3  Kooper Gizowski PG 65 9
4  Liam Ruck MH 66 9
5  Cameron Schmidt SEA 69 9

Plus/Minus
Rank  Player Team GP +/-
1  Tarin Smith EVT 64 65
2  Julius Miettinen EVT 51 61
3  Jonas Woo MH 55 61
4 * Matias Vanhanen EVT 60 60
5  Landon DuPont EVT 61 60

Shootout Goals
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA
1  Roan Woodward VIC 4 6
2  Cruz Pavao TC 3 3
3 * Dmitri Yakutsenak PG 3 3
4 * Tomas Poletin KEL 3 4
5 * Ludovic Perreault VIC 3 5

Shootout Percentage
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA SO%
1  Several Players Tied    100.0



Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank  Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SOL SO GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%
1  Anders Miller EVT 35 2026 30 5 0 0 4 75 2.22 1 0 0 2 1.000 909 834 0.917
2 * Michal Orsulak PA 35 2079 27 4 3 1 3 79 2.28 3 1 1 11 0.909 832 753 0.905
3  Andrew Reyelts PEN 42 2460 28 6 6 2 3 102 2.49 2 2 3 14 0.786 1072 970 0.905
4  Joshua Ravensbergen PG 45 2615 31 13 0 0 4 109 2.50 3 0 1 15 0.933 1342 1233 0.919
5  Ethan McCallum PEN 33 1721 17 10 0 1 3 78 2.72 1 1 1 6 0.833 816 738 0.904
6 * Eric Tu CGY 44 2458 24 14 6 0 2 112 2.73 1 0 1 7 0.857 1122 1010 0.900
7  Raiden LeGall EVT 36 2058 27 3 2 1 2 94 2.74 1 1 3 6 0.500 891 797 0.895
8  Carter Esler SPO 42 2402 23 18 0 0 5 113 2.82 1 0 0 3 1.000 1154 1041 0.902
9  Jordan Switzer MH 43 2424 29 7 2 2 2 115 2.85 1 2 4 9 0.556 1038 923 0.889
10 * Harrison Boettiger KEL 40 2313 25 9 4 1 0 110 2.85 1 1 2 5 0.600 1222 1112 0.910
11 * Parker Snell EDM 31 1766 19 9 1 0 3 84 2.85 0 0 0 0 0.000 762 678 0.890
12  Evan Gardner SAS 50 2776 25 15 4 2 3 135 2.92 1 2 3 8 0.625 1387 1252 0.903
13  Ethan Simcoe EDM 38 2192 24 9 2 2 0 107 2.93 1 2 3 7 0.571 956 849 0.888
14  Linus Vieillard SPO 26 1430 12 10 1 0 1 71 2.98 1 0 0 3 1.000 663 592 0.893

15  Several Goaltenders
Tied          3.02         

Wins
Rank  Player Team W
1  Joshua Ravensbergen PG 31
2  Anders Miller EVT 30
3  Jordan Switzer MH 29
4  Andrew Reyelts PEN 28

5  Several Goaltenders
Tied  27

Saves
Rank  Player Team SVS
1  Ethan Eskit VIC 1370
2  Logan Edmonstone KAM 1364
3  Chase Wutzke MJ 1362
4  Ondrej Štěbeták POR 1360
5  Evan Gardner SAS 1252

Losses
Rank  Player Team L
1  Koen Cleaver LET 26
2  Chase Wutzke MJ 23
3  Ethan Eskit VIC 20

4  Several Goaltenders
Tied  19

Save Percentage
Rank  Player Team GA SVS SV%
1  Joshua Ravensbergen PG 109 1233 0.919
2  Anders Miller EVT 75 834 0.917
3 * Tobias Tvrznik WEN 118 1241 0.913
4 * Harrison Boettiger KEL 110 1112 0.910
5 * Xavier Wendt TC 124 1226 0.908

Mins
Rank  Player Team Mins
1  Ethan Eskit VIC 2924
2  Logan Edmonstone KAM 2844
3  Evan Gardner SAS 2776
4  Ondrej Štěbeták POR 2703
5  Joshua Ravensbergen PG 2615

Shootout Wins
Rank  Player Team SOW
1  Joshua Ravensbergen PG 3
2 * Filip Ruzicka BDN 3
3 * Michal Orsulak PA 3

4  Several Goaltenders
Tied  2

Shutouts
Rank  Player Team SO
1  Carter Esler SPO 5
2  Anders Miller EVT 4
3  Joshua Ravensbergen PG 4
4  Logan Edmonstone KAM 4

5  Several Goaltenders
Tied  3

Shootout Percentage
Rank  Player Team Saves Att SO%
1 * Filip Ruzicka BDN 6 6 1.000
2  Joshua Ravensbergen PG 14 15 0.933
3 * Michal Orsulak PA 10 11 0.909
4  Ondrej Štěbeták POR 13 15 0.867
5 * Eric Tu CGY 6 7 0.857

* indicates rookie



Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank  Player Team GP G A PTS
1 * JP Hurlbert KAM 66 39 54 93
2 * Matias Vanhanen EVT 60 21 66 87
3 * Jacob Kvasnicka PEN 63 35 49 84
4 * Kale Dach CGY 62 34 39 73
5 * Andrei Molgachev CGY 60 28 30 58
6 * Josh Toll WEN 65 4 49 53
7 * Jonah Sivertson PA 64 23 29 52
8 * Easton Daneault LET 65 12 39 51
9 * Noah Davidson MH 65 29 21 50
10 * Dmitri Yakutsenak PG 63 25 25 50
11 * Brock England SEA 61 20 30 50
12 * Yaroslav Bryzgalov MH 62 10 40 50
13 * Ben MacBeath CGY 66 7 43 50
14 * Timofei Runtso VIC 66 11 33 44
15 * Andrew O'Neill EDM 65 20 23 43
16 * Poul Andersen RD 62 22 20 42
17 * Kade Stengrim MH 64 23 18 41
18 * Mason Kraft WEN 52 14 25 39
19  Several Players Tied     38

Goals
Rank  Player Team GP G
1 * JP Hurlbert KAM 66 39
2 * Jacob Kvasnicka PEN 63 35
3 * Kale Dach CGY 62 34
4 * Noah Davidson MH 65 29
5 * Andrei Molgachev CGY 60 28

Assists
Rank  Player Team GP A
1 * Matias Vanhanen EVT 60 66
2 * JP Hurlbert KAM 66 54
3 * Jacob Kvasnicka PEN 63 49
4 * Josh Toll WEN 65 49
5 * Ben MacBeath CGY 66 43

Penalty Minutes
Rank  Player Team GP PIM
1 * Alexandre Andre WEN 48 77
2 * Gunnar Gleasman BDN 45 72
3 * Jake Gustafson POR 66 68
4 * Luke Wilfley POR 64 64
5 * Dylan Dean EDM 50 57

Minor Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MinPen
1 * Jake Gustafson POR 66 29
2 * Dylan Dean EDM 50 26
3 * Owen Hayden KEL 42 23
4 * Rui Han WEN 46 23
5  Several Players Tied   21

Major Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MajPen
1 * Alexandre Andre WEN 48 9
2 * Gunnar Gleasman BDN 45 6
3 * Luke Wilfley POR 64 6
4 * Brock Burch SC 47 6
5 * Jack Finnegan PG 27 6

Power Play Goals
Rank  Player Team GP PPG
1 * Chase Surkan BDN 43 13
2 * Kale Dach CGY 62 12
3 * Jacob Kvasnicka PEN 63 10
4 * Dmitri Yakutsenak PG 63 10
5 * Andrei Molgachev CGY 60 9

Short Handed Goals
Rank  Player Team GP SHG
1 * Jacob Kvasnicka PEN 63 4
2  Several Players Tied   2

Shots
Rank  Player Team GP Shots
1 * JP Hurlbert KAM 66 285
2 * Jacob Kvasnicka PEN 63 194
3 * Brock England SEA 61 172
4 * Jonah Sivertson PA 64 157
5 * Timofei Runtso VIC 66 156

Shooting Percentage
Rank  Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT
1 * Chase Surkan BDN 43 20 74 27.0
2 * Alisher Sarkenov PA 45 20 82 24.4
3 * Kale Dach CGY 62 34 154 22.1
4 * Tomas Poletin KEL 41 20 91 22.0
5 * Noah Davidson MH 65 29 134 21.6

Game Winning Goals
Rank  Player Team GP GWG
1 * Kale Dach CGY 62 8
2 * Matias Vanhanen EVT 60 6
3 * Jacob Kvasnicka PEN 63 6
4  Several Players Tied   5

Plus/Minus
Rank  Player Team GP +/-
1 * Matias Vanhanen EVT 60 60
2 * Benett Kelly PA 64 48
3 * Noah Davidson MH 65 45
4 * Jonah Sivertson PA 64 44
5  Several Players Tied   32

Shootout Goals
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA
1 * Dmitri Yakutsenak PG 3 3
2 * Tomas Poletin KEL 3 4
3 * Ludovic Perreault VIC 3 5
4  Several Players Tied  2  

Shootout Percentage
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA SO%
1 * Dmitri Yakutsenak PG 3 3 100.0
2 * Kale Dach CGY 2 2 100.0
3 * Mason Kraft WEN 2 2 100.0
4 * Tomas Poletin KEL 3 4 75.0
5  Several Players Tied    66.7



Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank  Player Team GP G A PTS
1  Jonas Woo MH 55 28 56 84
2  Bryce Pickford MH 54 44 38 82
3  Daxon Rudolph PA 66 28 47 75
4  Carson Carels PG 57 20 53 73
5  Landon DuPont EVT 61 18 53 71
6  Carter Sotheran EDM 66 19 51 70
7  Tarin Smith EVT 64 16 54 70
8  Mazden Leslie KEL 65 18 50 68
9  Grayson Burzynski BDN 59 11 47 58
10  Ethan MacKenzie EDM 58 21 36 57
11  Ryan Lin VAN 51 14 42 56
12  Aiden Ziprick MJ 66 18 36 54
13 * Josh Toll WEN 65 4 49 53
14  Ephram McNutt REG 64 12 40 52
15  Ethan Weber PEN 66 13 37 50
16 * Ben MacBeath CGY 66 7 43 50
17  Nolan Stevenson PEN 66 11 35 46
18  Brayden Klimpke SAS 66 4 42 46
19  Justice Christensen PA 62 16 29 45
20 * Timofei Runtso VIC 66 11 33 44

Goals
Rank  Player Team GP G
1  Bryce Pickford MH 54 44
2  Jonas Woo MH 55 28
3  Daxon Rudolph PA 66 28
4  Ethan MacKenzie EDM 58 21
5  Carson Carels PG 57 20

Assists
Rank  Player Team GP A
1  Jonas Woo MH 55 56
2  Tarin Smith EVT 64 54
3  Carson Carels PG 57 53
4  Landon DuPont EVT 61 53
5  Carter Sotheran EDM 66 51

Penalty Minutes
Rank  Player Team GP PIM
1  Brady Ness MJ 60 137
2  Nate Corbet KEL 47 113
3  Seth Fryer VIC 60 110
4  Tarin Smith EVT 64 96
5  Jaxen Adam TC 64 95

Minor Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MinPen
1  Tarin Smith EVT 64 43
2  Brady Ness MJ 60 41
3  Seth Fryer VIC 60 40
4  Jaxen Adam TC 64 40
5  Noa Ta'amu EDM 60 38

Major Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MajPen
1  Brady Ness MJ 60 11
2  Nate Corbet KEL 47 11
3  Jaxson Pawlenchuk VAN 40 8
4  Max Lavoie BDN 65 7
5  Nigel Boehm BDN 61 7

Power Play Goals
Rank  Player Team GP PPG
1  Bryce Pickford MH 54 19
2  Daxon Rudolph PA 66 13
3  Jonas Woo MH 55 9
4  Ethan MacKenzie EDM 58 9
5  Aiden Ziprick MJ 66 8

Short Handed Goals
Rank  Player Team GP SHG
1  Jonas Woo MH 55 4
2  Mazden Leslie KEL 65 2
3  Several Players Tied   1

Shots
Rank  Player Team GP Shots
1  Landon DuPont EVT 61 268
2  Bryce Pickford MH 54 258
3  Tarin Smith EVT 64 250
4  Mazden Leslie KEL 65 235
5  Carter Sotheran EDM 66 234

Shooting Percentage
Rank  Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT
1  Nolan Paquette MJ 27 8 44 18.2
2  Bryce Pickford MH 54 44 258 17.1
3  Kayd Ruedig EVT 65 16 103 15.5
4  Jonas Woo MH 55 28 185 15.1
5  Josh Lee EDM 64 8 56 14.3

Game Winning Goals
Rank  Player Team GP GWG
1  Bryce Pickford MH 54 11
2  Mazden Leslie KEL 65 7
3  Landon DuPont EVT 61 6
4  Daxon Rudolph PA 66 6
5  Jonas Woo MH 55 4

Plus/Minus
Rank  Player Team GP +/-
1  Tarin Smith EVT 64 65
2  Jonas Woo MH 55 61
3  Landon DuPont EVT 61 60
4  Linden Burrett PA 62 56
5  Bryce Pickford MH 54 53

Shootout Goals
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA
1 * Colt Carter MJ 1 1
2  Aiden Ziprick MJ 1 1
3  Isa Guram KAM 1 3
4  Ryan Lin VAN 1 4
5  Ethan Weber PEN 1 4

Shootout Percentage
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA SO%
1  Isa Guram KAM 1 3 33.3
2  Ryan Lin VAN 1 4 25.0
3  Ethan Weber PEN 1 4 25.0



Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA
1 Prince George Cougars 66 224 71 31.7 4
2 Calgary Hitmen 66 240 76 31.7 6
3 Medicine Hat Tigers 66 209 66 31.6 2
4 Everett Silvertips 66 236 72 30.5 6
5 Prince Albert Raiders 66 230 64 27.8 6
6 Penticton Vees 66 211 57 27.0 5
7 Kamloops Blazers 66 217 57 26.3 8
8 Moose Jaw Warriors 66 206 53 25.7 4
9 Regina Pats 66 253 64 25.3 10
10 Saskatoon Blades 66 238 60 25.2 6
11 Brandon Wheat Kings 66 239 57 23.8 7
12 Kelowna Rockets 66 248 58 23.4 4
13 Edmonton Oil Kings 66 251 55 21.9 11
14 Lethbridge Hurricanes 66 230 48 20.9 11
15 Victoria Royals 66 242 50 20.7 3
16 Portland Winterhawks 66 282 58 20.6 10
17 Red Deer Rebels 66 238 45 18.9 8
18 Vancouver Giants 66 212 38 17.9 7
19 Wenatchee Wild 66 272 48 17.6 13
20 Seattle Thunderbirds 65 245 42 17.1 7
21 Tri-City Americans 66 205 35 17.1 8
22 Swift Current Broncos 66 236 40 16.9 9
23 Spokane Chiefs 65 228 37 16.2 5

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF
1 Prince George Cougars 66 228 41 82.0 8
2 Wenatchee Wild 66 264 48 81.8 5
3 Penticton Vees 66 212 39 81.6 7
4 Kelowna Rockets 66 264 52 80.3 12
5 Everett Silvertips 66 252 50 80.2 5
6 Calgary Hitmen 66 198 40 79.8 2
7 Edmonton Oil Kings 66 275 56 79.6 12
8 Medicine Hat Tigers 66 262 54 79.4 13
9 Victoria Royals 66 207 43 79.2 5
10 Spokane Chiefs 65 262 55 79.0 9
11 Prince Albert Raiders 66 214 46 78.5 3
12 Seattle Thunderbirds 65 272 62 77.2 11
13 Saskatoon Blades 66 208 49 76.4 4
14 Kamloops Blazers 66 199 49 75.4 8
15 Tri-City Americans 66 193 48 75.1 4
16 Brandon Wheat Kings 66 250 63 74.8 2
17 Red Deer Rebels 66 253 68 73.1 3
18 Portland Winterhawks 66 236 64 72.9 10
19 Regina Pats 66 237 65 72.6 7
20 Vancouver Giants 66 244 68 72.1 7
21 Lethbridge Hurricanes 66 217 61 71.9 7
22 Swift Current Broncos 66 248 70 71.8 7
23 Moose Jaw Warriors 66 197 60 69.5 9

Team Overtime Performance
Rank Team GP W L SW SL PTS PCT
1 Prince George Cougars 14 8 2 4 0 26 0.000
2 Medicine Hat Tigers 18 8 5 2 3 28 0.000
3 Everett Silvertips 12 7 2 2 1 21 0.000
4 Red Deer Rebels 13 6 4 1 2 20 0.000
5 Tri-City Americans 13 6 4 2 1 21 0.000
6 Vancouver Giants 12 5 1 4 2 21 0.000
7 Lethbridge Hurricanes 9 5 3 0 1 14 0.000
8 Wenatchee Wild 11 5 3 1 2 17 0.000
9 Brandon Wheat Kings 9 4 2 3 0 16 0.000
10 Edmonton Oil Kings 10 4 3 1 2 15 0.000
11 Moose Jaw Warriors 13 4 5 2 2 19 0.000

12 Saskatoon Blades 13 4 5 2 2 19 0.000
13 Victoria Royals 16 4 6 3 3 23 0.000
14 Kamloops Blazers 18 4 7 1 6 23 0.000
15 Regina Pats 14 4 7 1 2 19 0.000
16 Calgary Hitmen 15 4 8 2 1 21 0.000
17 Spokane Chiefs 6 3 1 2 0 11 0.000
18 Swift Current Broncos 14 3 4 2 5 19 0.000
19 Prince Albert Raiders 12 3 5 3 1 18 0.000
20 Penticton Vees 16 3 6 3 4 22 0.000
21 Portland Winterhawks 12 3 6 2 1 17 0.000
22 Kelowna Rockets 14 2 6 3 3 19 0.000
23 Seattle Thunderbirds 14 2 6 2 4 18 0.000



Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1  4 Max Heise PA Mar 8, 2026 Mar 17, 2026 4 1 5
2  3 Kayden Longley LET Mar 13, 2026 Mar 18, 2026 3 4 7
3  3 Nolan Stewart VIC Mar 13, 2026 Mar 17, 2026 3 1 4
4  3 Julius Miettinen EVT Mar 14, 2026 Mar 17, 2026 3 0 3
5 * 3 Carter Moen SC Mar 11, 2026 Mar 14, 2026 3 0 3
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1  9 Liam Ruck MH Dec 13, 2025 Jan 10, 2026 11 12 23
2  8 Bryce Pickford MH Dec 3, 2025 Dec 28, 2025 14 7 21
3  8 Bryce Pickford MH Feb 21, 2026 Mar 7, 2026 10 6 16
4  8 Samuel Drancak RD Oct 29, 2025 Nov 21, 2025 8 4 12
5  7 Several Players Tied       
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1  7 Mazden Leslie KEL Mar 4, 2026 Mar 14, 2026 2 9 11
2  5 Alex Weiermair POR Mar 8, 2026 Mar 15, 2026 3 8 11
3 * 5 Ben MacBeath CGY Mar 8, 2026 Mar 18, 2026 1 8 9
4  4 Several Players Tied       
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1  12 Brock Souch PG Sep 19, 2025 Oct 25, 2025 5 14 19
2  10 Liam Ruck MH Dec 3, 2025 Jan 2, 2026 10 16 26
3 * 10 Matias Vanhanen EVT Sep 27, 2025 Oct 24, 2025 2 17 19
4  9 Several Players Tied       
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1  16 Tij Iginla KEL Feb 11, 2026 Mar 14, 2026 15 23 38
2  9 Hudson Darby SC Feb 16, 2026 Mar 14, 2026 6 9 15
3  8 Alex Weiermair POR Feb 28, 2026 Mar 15, 2026 6 10 16
4  8 Ryan Miller POR Feb 28, 2026 Mar 15, 2026 4 8 12
5  7 Several Players Tied       
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1  27 Cameron Schmidt VAN/SEA Nov 15, 2025 Jan 23, 2026 21 23 44
2  20 Ryan Miller POR Oct 13, 2025 Dec 5, 2025 8 19 27
3  19 Jonas Woo MH Nov 28, 2025 Jan 20, 2026 13 25 38
4  17 Carson Carels PG Dec 7, 2025 Feb 14, 2026 8 17 25
5  16 Tij Iginla KEL Feb 11, 2026 Mar 14, 2026 15 23 38



Brandon Wheat Kings Roster
PLAYERS

# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Home town Draft Status

3 Merrek Arpin RD R 6'4 205 May 31,
2006 Calgary AB 2021 by TC

5 Dylan Ronald LD L 5'11. 187 Nov 9,
2006 Ponoka AB  

6 Cameron Allard RD R 6'3 196 Jan 11,
2008 Yorkton SK 2023 by Brandon

7 Brady Turko RW R 6'1 175 Sep 12,
2007 McCreary MB 2025 by Anaheim Ducks, 2022

by Brandon

8 Prabh Bhathal C L 6'2 201 May 14,
2009 Winnipeg MB 2024 by Brandon

9 Jaxon Jacobson C L 5'10. 182 Dec 11,
2008 Brandon MB 2023 by BDN

10 Caleb Hadland LW L 5'10. 190 Mar 6,
2006 Sylvan Lake AB 2021 by BDN

11 Chase Surkan LW L 5'7.5 167 Mar 21,
2009 Regina SK 2024 by Brandon

12 Nigel Boehm LD L 6'1.5 190 Sep 22,
2008 Corman Park SK 2023 by BDN

13 Jordan Gavin LW L 5'11 180 Nov 13,
2006 Surrey BC 2021 by TC

14 Grayson Burzynski LD L 6'4 211 Jun 4,
2005 Winnipeg MB 2020 by SC

17 Joby Baumuller RW R 5'11 191 Jul 20,
2007 Wilcox SK 2022 by BDN

18 Cruz Jim RD R 5'8.5 159 Jan 27,
2010 Grand Prairie AB 2025 by Brandon Wheat Kings

19 Carter Klippenstein C L 6'3 186 Nov 25,
2006 Lethbridge AB 2025 by Minnesota Wild, 2021

by BDN

21 Jimmy Egan C L 6'1.5 185 Mar 19,
2008 Still Water MN  

22 Brett Wilson LW L 5'8 173 Feb 9,
2006 Calgary AB  

23 Gunnar Gleasman RW R 6'4 206 Sep 17,
2007 Snomass CO  

26 Luke Mistelbacher RW R 6' 200 Nov 2,
2005 Steinbach MB  

27 Max Lavoie LD L 6'3.5 206 Feb 22,
2006 Victoria BC  

30 Filip Ruzicka G L 6'7 230 Mar 24,
2008 Trinec Czechia 2025 by Brandon Wheat Kings

31 Hudson Perry G L 6'2.5 173 May 30,
2007 Sexsmith AB 2023 by EDM

33 Jayden Kraus G R 6'2 210 Nov 18,
2006 Prince Albert SK Canada 2021 by VIC

39 Easton Odut LW L 5'8.5 170 Aug 27,
2007 Dauphin MB 2022 by BDN

58 Daniil Skvortsov LD L 6'4 200 Jan 13,
2007 Kaluga 2024 by Guelph Storm

62 Nicholas Johnson C L 6'2 207 Jan 20,
2005 Calgary AB 2020 by Portland

84 Giorgos Pantelas RD R 6'2 211 Apr 24,
2008 Victoria BC 2023 by BDN

91 Ryan Boyce LW L 5'10. 177 Mar 3,
2008 Calgary AB 2023 by Brandon Wheat Kings



Regina Pats Roster
PLAYERS

# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Home town Draft Status

3 Jonas Kohn LD L 6'3 206 Jun 14,
2007 Stillwater MN  

4 Kolten Bridgeman RD R 6'4 213 Oct 28,
2006 Regina SK  

6 Reese Hamilton LD L 6'0 180 Mar 26,
2007 Whitewood SK 2022 by CGY

10 Keets Fawcett LW L 5'11 171 Feb 23,
2006 Grimshaw AB  

11 Owen Sejna LW L 5'11 156 Jun 17,
2009 Lafayette CO  

13 Liam Pue RW R 6'0 168 Feb 16,
2010 Langley BC 2025 by REG

18 Zach Moore C R 5'11 173 Jun 7,
2006 Saskatoon SK 2021 by SAS

19 Maddox Schultz C L 5'10 180 Mar 15,
2010 Regina SK 2025 by REG

20 Connor Bear LW L 5'9 165 Jun 11,
2007 Whitewood SK 2022 by CGY

21 Ellis Mieyette C L 5'10 174 Oct 25,
2006 Lumsden SK  

22 Shea Rollason RW R 6'1 186 Nov 1,
2008 Winnipeg MB  

23 Aiden Wagner RD R 5'11 171 Apr 22,
2009 Yorkton SK 2024 by REG

24 Jace Egland RW R 5'9 180 Oct 22,
2007 Eastend SK 2022 by WPG

25 Ruslan Karimov LW L 6'0 201 Apr 27,
2007 Almetievsk RUS 2024 by SAR

27 Caden Brown RW R 5'11 190 Mar 22,
2005 Prince George BC 2020 by PG

30 Taylor Tabashniuk G R 6'1 193 Mar 17,
2007 Regina SK Canada 2022 by RD

32 Mathis Paull LW L 6'2 198 Jan 29,
2009 Vernon BC 2024 by REG

33 Drake Mooney G R 6'1 165 Oct 28,
2009 Blackfalds AB 2024 by REG

35 Marek Schlenker G R 5'10 173 Apr 1,
2006 Okotoks AB Canada 2021 by Portland

37 Cohen Klassen C L 6'0 176 Sep 8,
2008 Martensville SK 2023 by REG

38 Dayton Deschamps D L 5'11 190 Aug 19,
2007 Saskatoon SK 2022 by REG

41 Cruz Nicolay D L 6'1 172 Feb 2,
2010 Red Deer AB 2025 by REG

42 Jett Deschamps D R 5'11 168 Sep 28,
2008 Winnipeg MB 2023 by REG

44 Matt Paranych LD L 5'9 150 Apr 23,
2007 Edmonton AB 2022 by MH

49 Dayce Derkatch C L 5'8 143 May 30,
2007 Regina SK 2022 by PA

51 Matyas Ubl RW R 6'3 190 Oct 16,
2007 Plzeň Czechia 2025 by REG

53 Charlie Leonard D L 6'0 185 Mar 22,
2010 Calgary AB 2025 by REG

55 Ephram McNutt RD R 6'0 181 May 4,
2005 Ponoka County AB 2020 by PG

57 Zachary Lansard RW R 6'0 175 Jul 29,
2008 Ste. Anne MB 2023 by REG



2025 - 26 Regular Season Team Statistics
Brandon Wheat Kings

PLAYERS
 # Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

 26 Luke
Mistelbacher RW 65 41 44 85 12 33 8 14 0 0 3 6 1 1 0 3 1 2 1 50.0 1.00 0.51 293 14.0

 9 Jaxon Jacobson C 61 25 59 84 8 32 7 20 0 0 5 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0.0 1.00 0.52 154 16.2
 17 Joby Baumuller RW 56 38 21 59 21 35 8 3 2 0 6 5 4 1 1 4 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.63 203 18.7
 13 Jordan Gavin LW 66 16 42 58 3 6 4 17 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 1 33.3 0.00 0.09 106 15.1

 14 Grayson
Burzynski LD 59 11 47 58 20 58 3 17 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.98 105 10.5

 62 Nicholas
Johnson C 66 21 29 50 30 40 4 3 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.00 0.61 156 13.5

 10 Caleb Hadland LW 54 15 28 43 11 53 1 6 0 0 1 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.98 115 13.0
* 11 Chase Surkan LW 43 20 18 38 6 6 13 8 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.14 74 27.0

 84 Giorgos
Pantelas RD 66 6 31 37 17 48 1 11 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.73 86 7.0

 7 Brady Turko RW 64 17 17 34 -3 34 3 6 0 0 3 2 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 100.0 0.00 0.53 124 13.7
* 8 Prabh Bhathal C 61 7 22 29 1 26 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.43 73 9.6

 19 Carter
Klippenstein C 38 11 17 28 1 74 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.95 87 12.6

* 21 Jimmy Egan C 66 4 18 22 1 26 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.39 89 4.5

* 6 Cameron
Allard RD 60 7 11 18 14 29 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.48 58 12.1

 12 Nigel Boehm LD 61 1 14 15 19 87 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.43 60 1.7
 5 Dylan Ronald LD 40 4 7 11 5 14 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.35 35 11.4
 27 Max Lavoie LD 65 4 7 11 -2 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.40 79 5.1
* 22 Brett Wilson LW 16 2 5 7 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.25 22 9.1

 58 Daniil
Skvortsov LD 48 0 7 7 -5 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.98 33 0.0

* 23 Gunnar
Gleasman RW 45 5 0 5 -11 72 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.60 40 12.5

 39 Easton Odut LW 16 1 2 3 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 18 5.6
* 91 Ryan Boyce LW 33 0 3 3 -4 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.36 14 0.0
X 22 Carson Ralph C 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0
X 3 Ethan Young LD 4 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 6 0.0
*X 56 Levi Ellingsen C 5 0 1 1 -2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.20 4 0.0
 33 Jayden Kraus G 29 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.14 0 0.0
 31 Hudson Perry G 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
X 2 Adam Hlinsky LD 2 0 0 0 -3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 2 0.0
*X 3 Easten Turko D 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
 18 Cruz Jim RD 3 0 0 0 -4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.67 1 0.0
*X 3 Carson Park LW 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.50 1 0.0
* 30 Filip Ruzicka G 41 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.27 1 0.0
Goalies

 # Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SL SA SVS SV%

* 30 Filip
Ruzicka 41 2312 124 2 3.22 25 14 1 0 1314 1190 0.906

 33 Jayden
Kraus 29 1583 97 2 3.68 13 11 1 0 926 829 0.895

 31 Hudson
Perry 1 60 5 0 5.00 0 1 0 0 34 29 0.853

  Empty Net  26 10       10   
  Totals 66 3981 236 4 3.56 38 26 2 0 2284 2048 0.897

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive



2025 - 26 Regular Season Team Statistics
Regina Pats

PLAYERS
 # Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

 27 Caden Brown RW 62 28 32 60 -24 24 12 13 2 1 3 4 1 2 3 2 0 2 0 0.0 0.00 0.39 173 16.2
 10 Keets Fawcett LW 56 30 29 59 -19 41 10 9 0 0 4 4 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 0.0 1.00 0.73 180 16.7
 57 Zachary Lansard RW 66 23 30 53 -1 33 5 12 0 0 3 3 2 0 2 0 1 2 1 50.0 0.00 0.50 192 12.0
 55 Ephram McNutt RD 64 12 40 52 -16 32 4 16 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.50 161 7.5
 6 Reese Hamilton LD 65 7 36 43 9 26 2 16 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.40 117 6.0
 25 Ruslan Karimov LW 59 17 19 36 -10 26 6 8 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 50.0 0.00 0.44 122 13.9
 37 Cohen Klassen C 60 13 23 36 -9 45 2 5 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.75 101 12.9
* 21 Ellis Mieyette C 61 11 24 35 -6 46 5 6 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.75 79 13.9
 44 Matt Paranych LD 64 7 26 33 -34 46 2 10 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.72 118 5.9
X 72 Julien Maze LW 30 14 17 31 -1 30 4 7 0 0 1 3 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0 1.00 1.00 88 15.9
* 19 Maddox Schultz C 33 13 14 27 -7 20 4 4 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 100.0 0.00 0.61 74 17.6
 18 Zach Moore C 50 10 14 24 -23 39 4 5 0 1 1 2 3 0 1 3 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.78 69 14.5
 24 Jace Egland RW 54 11 6 17 -10 15 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.28 101 10.9
* 13 Liam Pue RW 32 6 10 16 -2 20 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 100.0 0.00 0.63 56 10.7
 20 Connor Bear LW 35 7 6 13 -1 24 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.69 40 17.5
* 32 Mathis Paull LW 53 7 6 13 -6 30 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.57 36 19.4
 49 Dayce Derkatch C 64 4 9 13 -16 10 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.16 49 8.2
X 42 Rylan Pearce (total) D 31 4 6 10 -7 16 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.52 62 6.5
  EVT D 15 4 3 7 6 6 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 39 10.3
  REG D 16 0 3 3 -13 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 23 0.0
 38 Dayton Deschamps D 52 3 7 10 -18 55 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.06 55 5.5
* 23 Aiden Wagner RD 39 2 7 9 7 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.15 35 5.7
 4 Kolten Bridgeman RD 49 1 8 9 -18 49 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 56 1.8
* 3 Jonas Kohn LD 39 1 3 4 -9 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.26 48 2.1
* 22 Shea Rollason RW 45 1 3 4 -11 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.89 41 2.4
* 30 Taylor Tabashniuk G 20 0 3 3 0 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.35 0 0.0
X 36 Brayden Smith LD 5 0 2 2 -1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.80 3 0.0
* 51 Matyas Ubl RW 12 0 1 1 -5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 8 0.0
 53 Charlie Leonard D 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0
 33 Drake Mooney G 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
X 5 Manuel Schams D 1 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.00 0 0.0
 11 Owen Sejna LW 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
*X 45 Sam Failler C 2 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 0 0.0
 41 Cruz Nicolay D 2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
X 31 Kelton Pyne G 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
* 42 Jett Deschamps D 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.67 1 0.0

X 31 Matthew Hutchison
(total) G 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

  MJ G 10 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

  REG G 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
X 39 Cohen Handby C 10 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.20 1 0.0

 35 Marek Schlenker
(total) G 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

  REG G 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
Goalies

 # Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SL SA SVS SV%
 35 Marek Schlenker (total) 47 2494 159 1 3.82 18 17 6 1 1371 1212 0.884
  REG 47 2494 159 1 3.82 18 17 6 1 1371 1212 0.884
* 30 Taylor Tabashniuk 20 890 57 0 3.84 5 8 0 1 486 429 0.883

X 31 Matthew Hutchison
(total) 19 961 75 1 4.68 7 11 0 0 552 477 0.864

  MJ 10 473 37 0 4.69 5 4 0 0 272 235 0.864
  REG 9 488 38 1 4.68 2 7 0 0 280 242 0.864
X 31 Kelton Pyne 2 83 8 0 5.76 0 0 1 0 44 36 0.818
* 33 Drake Mooney 1 9 2 0 13.61 0 0 0 0 9 7 0.778
  Empty Net  32 13       13   
  Totals 66 3996 277 2 4.16 25 32 7 2 2203 1926 0.874

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive



Brandon Wheat Kings vs Regina Pats Head to Head



Summary
  
Description Result
Head to Head Record 2025 - 26 Regular Season Regina 2-3-0-1 Brandon 4-2-0-0
Head to Head Record 2024 - 25 Regular Season Regina 2-5-1-0 Brandon 6-1-1-0
Last 5 Years record between teams Regina 13-19-2-1 Brandon 22-11-2-0
Regina vs. Brandon Last 5 Years record at Regina Regina 6-11-0-1 Brandon 12-6-0-0
Regina vs. Brandon Last 5 Years record at Brandon Regina 7-8-2-0 Brandon 10-5-2-0

Previous Meetings This Season

Regina 1 @ Brandon 4 (Feb 27 2026)
Final
Regina 6 @ Brandon 3 (Jan 10 2026)
Final
Brandon 7 @ Regina 4 (Dec 5 2025)
Final
Regina 5 @ Brandon 8 (Nov 1 2025)
Final
Brandon 3 @ Regina 2 (Oct 29 2025)
Final SO
Brandon 4 @ Regina 6 (Oct 18 2025)
Final

Match Up
   
 Brandon Regina
Team Record 38-26-2-0 -- 78 points 25-32-7-2 -- 59 points
Division Ranking 2nd East 4th East
Conference Ranking 5th Eastern 7th Eastern
League Ranking 9th 16th
Past 10 Games 5-4-1-0 3-5-1-1
Streak 0-2-1-0 0-2-0-1
Last Game 6-2 L @ Saskatoon (Mar 18 2026) Final 8-4 L @ Prince Albert (Mar 17 2026) Final
Home Record 19-13-1-0 15-12-4-2
Away Record 19-13-1-0 10-20-3-0
GF 259 229 
GA 236 279 
PP (Overall) (57/239) 23.8% (64/253) 25.3%
PP (Home) (32/118) 27.1% (33/123) 26.8%
PP (Away) (25/121) 20.7% (31/130) 23.8%
PK (Overall) (63/250) 74.8% (65/237) 72.6%
PK (Home) (32/115) 72.2% (30/123) 75.6%
PK (Away) (31/135) 77.0% (35/114) 69.3%
PP vs. Opp. (8/20) 40% (9/28) 32.1%
PK vs. Opp. (9/28) 67.9% (8/20) 60%
Leading Rookie Surkan (20-18-38) Mieyette (11-24-35)
Most PIM Lavoie - 91 Deschamps - 55
Team PIM/GM 13.1/Game 11.3/Game
Leading Scorers Mistelbacher (41-44-85) Brown (28-32-60)

 Jacobson (25-59-84) Fawcett (30-29-59)
 Baumuller (38-21-59) Lansard (23-30-53)
 Gavin (16-42-58) McNutt (12-40-52)
 Burzynski (11-47-58) Hamilton (7-36-43)
Last 5 Games 6-2 L @ Saskatoon (Mar 18 2026) Final 8-4 L @ Prince Albert (Mar 17 2026) Final
 3-1 L @ Edmonton (Mar 14 2026) Final 5-2 L @ Moose Jaw (Mar 15 2026) Final

 3-2 L @ Red Deer (Mar 13 2026) Final OT 2-1 L vs Prince Albert (Mar 14 2026) Final
SO

 6-4 W @ Calgary (Mar 11 2026) Final 4-2 W @ Lethbridge (Mar 11 2026) Final
 5-3 W vs Swift Current (Mar 7 2026) Final 6-0 L @ Medicine Hat (Mar 10 2026) Final
Leading After 1st 21-3-1-0 11-3-1-0
Leading After 2nd 29-2-1-0 17-3-3-0
Tied After 1st 11-10-0-0 8-4-4-1
Tied After 2nd 4-4-0-0 3-1-3-1
Trailing After 1st 6-13-1-0 6-25-2-1
Trailing After 2nd 5-20-1-0 5-28-1-1
Out Shooting
Opponents 17-6-1-0 16-9-1-0

Out Shot by
Opponents 18-19-1-0 8-20-6-2

1 Goal Games 15-5-2-0 8-7-7-2
2 Goal Games 5-6-0-0 6-3-0-0
3 Goal Games 9-8-0-0 8-12-0-0



Brandon Wheat Kings vs Regina Pats Head to Head
Regina Pats
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-
55 Ephram McNutt 6 4 3 7 2 1
57 Zachary Lansard 6 4 2 6 0 -3
25 Ruslan Karimov 6 3 3 6 4 1
6 Reese Hamilton 6 0 6 6 0 3
21 Ellis Mieyette 6 2 3 5 2 1
27 Caden Brown 5 2 2 4 4 1
44 Matt Paranych 6 0 4 4 2 -5
10 Keets Fawcett 5 2 1 3 0 -6
4 Kolten Bridgeman 5 1 2 3 4 -1
72 X Julien Maze 4 1 2 3 6 -9
24 Jace Egland 4 2 0 2 0 1
37 Cohen Klassen 5 1 1 2 6 -1
13 Liam Pue 2 1 1 2 0 0
23 Aiden Wagner 4 1 1 2 0 -3
49 Dayce Derkatch 6 0 2 2 0 2
32 Mathis Paull 5 0 2 2 9 -1
30 Taylor Tabashniuk 4 0 2 2 5 0
38 Dayton Deschamps 3 0 1 1 4 0
20 Connor Bear 3 0 0 0 2 -1
39 X Cohen Handby 2 0 0 0 0 -1
3 Jonas Kohn 5 0 0 0 12 -4
18 Zach Moore 3 0 0 0 4 0
42 X Rylan Pearce 1 0 0 0 2 -1
22 Shea Rollason 6 0 0 0 10 -3
35 Marek Schlenker 3 0 0 0 0 0
19 Maddox Schultz 2 0 0 0 2 -4
51 Matyas Ubl 2 0 0 0 0 0

# Name GP W L OTL SL Mins GA GAA SV%
30 Taylor Tabashniuk 4 2 1 0 0 189:02 12 3.81 0.860
35 Marek Schlenker 3 0 2 0 1 174:50 14 4.80 0.868

Brandon Wheat Kings
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-
17 Joby Baumuller 5 4 6 10 2 7
13 Jordan Gavin 6 4 6 10 2 7
26 Luke Mistelbacher 6 1 8 9 2 -2
10 Caleb Hadland 5 5 1 6 6 0
62 Nicholas Johnson 6 2 4 6 2 7
9 Jaxon Jacobson 5 0 6 6 4 -1
11 Chase Surkan 4 4 1 5 0 -2
84 Giorgos Pantelas 6 1 3 4 4 2
6 Cameron Allard 6 1 2 3 2 1
19 Carter Klippenstein 5 1 2 3 10 4
5 Dylan Ronald 5 1 2 3 0 1
7 Brady Turko 6 1 2 3 4 0
14 Grayson Burzynski 5 0 3 3 4 6
12 Nigel Boehm 6 1 1 2 6 0
8 Prabh Bhathal 5 0 2 2 2 -1
21 Jimmy Egan 6 1 0 1 2 -1
27 Max Lavoie 6 1 0 1 12 1
91 Ryan Boyce 4 0 0 0 5 -1
23 Gunnar Gleasman 5 0 0 0 9 -2
33 Jayden Kraus 3 0 0 0 0 0
39 Easton Odut 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Filip Ruzicka 5 0 0 0 7 0
58 Daniil Skvortsov 3 0 0 0 9 -1
22 Brett Wilson 1 0 0 0 0 1

# Name GP W L OTL SL Mins GA GAA SV%
33 Jayden Kraus 3 2 0 0 0 130:52 6 2.75 0.913
30 Filip Ruzicka 5 2 2 0 0 231:36 16 4.15 0.881



Brandon Wheat Kings vs Regina Pats Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

 Brandon Wheat Kings Regina Pats
Goals Nov. 05 SC 9 Nov. 09 SC 7

Jan. 14 SC 7
Feb. 11 at SAS 7

Assists Nov. 05 SC 17 Jan. 14 SC 12
Points Nov. 05 SC 26 Jan. 14 SC 19
Penalty Minutes Feb. 27 REG 60 Feb. 27 at BDN 62
Minors Nov. 07 at LET 10

Nov. 21 at PA 10
Mar. 14 at EDM 10

Nov. 22 at SEA 10

Majors Jan. 16 VIC 4 Nov. 01 at BDN 2
Feb. 27 at BDN 2

Shots Oct. 26 MJ 47 Jan. 30 at SC 53
Power Play Goals Oct. 26 MJ 5 Oct. 18 BDN 3

Nov. 07 RD 3
Nov. 08 at MJ 3
Dec. 05 BDN 3
Dec. 13 KEL 3
Feb. 14 at MJ 3

Goals By Both Teams Sep. 20 at MJ 16 Nov. 01 at BDN 13
Dec. 13 KEL 13
Feb. 11 at SAS 13
Mar. 03 MH 13

Goals in 1st Nov. 07 at LET 5 Oct. 04 at SC 3
Oct. 18 BDN 3
Oct. 22 LET 3
Nov. 01 at BDN 3
Nov. 09 SC 3
Dec. 13 KEL 3
Feb. 16 SC 3

Goals in 2nd Sep. 20 at MJ 4
Oct. 26 MJ 4
Nov. 05 SC 4
Jan. 16 VIC 4
Jan. 30 at TC 4

Jan. 10 at BDN 4

Goals in 3rd Dec. 05 at REG 5 Oct. 17 at PA 4
Jan. 14 SC 4

Short Handed Goals Oct. 25 LET 1
Dec. 14 at EDM 1

Sep. 19 at SC 1
Oct. 17 at PA 1
Nov. 01 at BDN 1
Nov. 09 SC 1
Dec. 31 MJ 1
Jan. 02 at PA 1
Feb. 11 at SAS 1

Winning Margin Oct. 25 LET 7 Jan. 14 SC 7
Most PIM Feb. 27 REG 62 Feb. 27 at BDN 62
Most Shots Oct. 26 MJ 47 Jan. 30 at SC 53
Most Shots in 1st Dec. 05 at REG 23 Jan. 30 at SC 19
Most Shots in 2nd Oct. 26 MJ 20 Jan. 30 at SC 20

Feb. 11 at SAS 20
Most Shots in 3rd Sep. 20 at MJ 17

Jan. 23 at EVT 17
Jan. 24 at CGY 21

Fewest Shots Jan. 13 at PA 17 Oct. 11 VAN 12
Fewest Shots in 1st Oct. 18 at REG 3

Jan. 23 at EVT 3
Mar. 17 at PA 2

Fewest Shots in 2nd Jan. 13 at PA 1 Oct. 11 VAN 2



Fewest Shots in 3rd Dec. 16 at RD 4
Jan. 16 VIC 4
Jan. 31 at SPO 4

Mar. 14 PA 2

Most Saves Jan. 23 at EVT 50 Mar. 14 PA 52
Most Saves in 1st Jan. 23 at EVT 18

Feb. 20 PEN 18
Dec. 05 BDN 22

Most Saves in 2nd Feb. 24 PG 24 Dec. 13 KEL 22
Most Saves in 3rd Feb. 20 PEN 20 Mar. 14 PA 22
Most Saves in 4th Jan. 23 at EVT 50 Mar. 14 PA 52
Schedule
Date  
Oct. 18 Brandon 4 at Regina 6 Final

Oct. 29 Brandon 3 at Regina 2 Final SL OT

Nov. 01 Regina 5 at Brandon 8 Final

Dec. 05 Brandon 7 at Regina 4 Final

Jan. 10 Regina 6 at Brandon 3 Final

Feb. 27 Regina 1 at Brandon 4 Final

Mar. 20 Brandon at Regina 7:00 pm CST

Mar. 21 Regina at Brandon 6:00 pm CDT



Brandon Wheat Kings Player Game By Game (1/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Hlinsky 3 Park 3 Turko 3 Young 5 Ronald 6 Allard 7 Turko     
Sep. 19 Moose Jaw 0 0 1 -3 - - - 0 0 0 -1 - -     
Sep. 20 at Moose Jaw - - - - 0 0 0 -6 0 0 1 -4 -     
Sep. 27 Prince Albert 0 0 1 0 - - - 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 -2     
Oct. 04 Edmonton - - - - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 -1     
Oct. 05 Saskatoon - - - - 0 1 2 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0     
Oct. 10 Vancouver - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 2 -1     
Oct. 12 Swift Current - - - - 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0     
Oct. 16 Kamloops - - - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 -1     
Oct. 18 at Regina - - - - 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0     
Oct. 25 Lethbridge - - - - 0 2 0 5 0 0 1 1 1 0 6 1     
Oct. 26 Moose Jaw - - - - 1 0 1 -1 0 1 2 2 0 0 2 -1     
Oct. 29 at Regina - - - - 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0     
Nov. 01 Regina - - - - 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 -2 1 1 4 0     
Nov. 02 Calgary - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 05 Swift Current - - - - 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 3 0 1 1 1     
Nov. 07 at Lethbridge - - - - 2 0 3 3 0 0 0 4 1 0 1 0     
Nov. 08 at Medicine Hat - - - - 0 0 1 0 - 2 0 3 0     
Nov. 11 Red Deer - - - - - 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 -2     
Nov. 15 Medicine Hat - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 3 1     
Nov. 18 at Moose Jaw - - - - - 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 21 at Prince Albert - - - - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 0 -1     
Nov. 22 at Saskatoon - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0     
Nov. 28 Prince Albert - - - - 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 -1     
Dec. 03 Saskatoon - - - - 0 0 3 2 0 0 1 -1 0 1 4 1     
Dec. 05 at Regina - - - - 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1     
Dec. 06 Moose Jaw - - - - 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1     
Dec. 10 Lethbridge - - - - 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 0     
Dec. 12 Kelowna - - - - - 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 1     
Dec. 14 at Edmonton - - - - 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 4 1     
Dec. 16 at Red Deer - - - - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -1     
Dec. 17 at Medicine Hat - - - - - 0 0 1 -3 0 0 0 -1     
Dec. 19 at Calgary - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 2 2 0     
Dec. 27 at Moose Jaw - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2     
Dec. 28 Moose Jaw - - - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 1     
Dec. 30 at Swift Current - - - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0     
Jan. 01 Saskatoon - - - - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 03 at Saskatoon - - - - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 0     
Jan. 07 Red Deer - - - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0     
Jan. 10 Regina - - - - 1 0 3 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 -2     
Jan. 13 at Prince Albert - - - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 14 at Saskatoon - - - - 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1     
Jan. 16 Victoria - - - - 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0     
Jan. 21 at Lethbridge - - - 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 0     
Jan. 23 at Everett - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -3 0 0 3 -2     
Jan. 24 at Portland - - - 0 0 3 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0     
Jan. 27 at Seattle - - - 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 5 -1     

Jan. 28 at Wenatchee - - - - - 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0     
Jan. 30 at Tri-City - - - - - 0 0 1 2 2 1 3 3     
Jan. 31 at Spokane - - - - - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 2 -1     
Feb. 06 Calgary - - 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -1     
Feb. 07 at Prince Albert - - 0 0 0 0 - - 1 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0     
Feb. 10 at Moose Jaw - - - - - 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0     
Feb. 13 Prince Albert - - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0     
Feb. 14 at Swift Current - 0 0 1 0 - - - 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0     
Feb. 16 Saskatoon - 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     
Feb. 20 Penticton - 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2     
Feb. 21 Edmonton - 0 0 0 0 - - - 1 0 1 1 1 1 3 2     
Feb. 24 Prince George - - - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1     
Feb. 27 Regina - - - - - 1 1 3 2 0 1 2 1     
Mar. 04 Medicine Hat - - - - - 0 0 1 1 0 1 4 -1     
Mar. 06 at Swift Current - - - - - 0 0 4 -1 1 1 3 -1     
Mar. 07 Swift Current - - - - - 0 1 0 3 1 0 4 -1     
Mar. 11 at Calgary - - - - - 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1     
Mar. 13 at Red Deer - - - - - 0 1 2 2 0 0 4 0     



Mar. 14 at Edmonton - - - - - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -1     
Mar. 18 at Saskatoon - - - - - 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 -2     

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Brandon Wheat Kings Player Game By Game (2/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 8 Bhathal 9 Jacobson 10 Hadland 11 Surkan 12 Boehm 13 Gavin 14 Burzynski     
Sep. 19 Moose Jaw 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 -2 0 0 5 -3 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 -2 1 1 2 -1 0 2 4 0     
Sep. 20 at Moose Jaw 0 0 1 -1 0 2 1 -2 1 1 3 2 0 2 1 -1 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 -3 1 3 4 2     
Sep. 27 Prince Albert - 1 1 4 0 0 0 1 -1 2 1 2 2 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0     
Oct. 04 Edmonton 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 -1 -     
Oct. 05 Saskatoon 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 -2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 -1 -     
Oct. 10 Vancouver 0 0 4 0 0 2 2 -1 0 2 1 1 1 0 3 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -1 0 1 1 -3     
Oct. 12 Swift Current 0 0 0 -1 0 3 3 3 1 0 4 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1     
Oct. 16 Kamloops - 0 2 4 1 1 1 3 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0     
Oct. 18 at Regina - 0 1 0 -2 1 1 2 -1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0     
Oct. 25 Lethbridge 0 0 2 0 1 2 2 2 1 0 4 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2     
Oct. 26 Moose Jaw 0 1 1 1 0 4 2 1 0 1 4 1 3 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 -1 1 2 4 1     
Oct. 29 at Regina 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 0 1 0 4 0 - 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 01 Regina 0 0 1 -1 0 3 1 0 1 0 4 1 - 0 0 2 -1 3 2 5 3 0 1 2 4     
Nov. 02 Calgary 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0     
Nov. 05 Swift Current 0 1 0 -1 2 0 3 2 0 2 4 2 - 0 0 2 2 0 1 3 2 0 2 1 1     
Nov. 07 at Lethbridge 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 1 2 1 - - 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0     
Nov. 08 at Medicine Hat 0 1 1 1 0 2 2 2 0 1 2 2 - 0 2 0 1 1 1 3 -1 1 2 1 3     
Nov. 11 Red Deer 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 -3 0 0 3 -3 0 0 2 -1 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 -2     
Nov. 15 Medicine Hat - 2 1 5 -1 0 1 2 -3 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0     
Nov. 18 at Moose Jaw 0 0 0 -2 1 2 4 3 0 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 2 2 2 0 5 0     
Nov. 21 at Prince Albert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 0 1 3 -2     
Nov. 22 at Saskatoon 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 1 1 -1 0 1 3 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 1     
Nov. 28 Prince Albert 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 -1     
Dec. 03 Saskatoon 0 0 0 0 - 1 1 4 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 2 -1 1 1 2 1     
Dec. 05 at Regina 0 1 1 1 - 2 0 4 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 1     
Dec. 06 Moose Jaw 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 3 1 1 0 6 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 -1 0 1 2 0     
Dec. 10 Lethbridge - 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 3 0 1 2 2 2 1 3 3 0 0 4 -1     
Dec. 12 Kelowna 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 -2 0 2 3 1 1 0 2 -2 0 0 0 -1 1 0 3 3 0 4 1 4     
Dec. 14 at Edmonton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 1     
Dec. 16 at Red Deer 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0     
Dec. 17 at Medicine Hat 0 0 0 -1 1 0 1 -3 0 1 4 -2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 -1 0 2 0 -2     
Dec. 19 at Calgary 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 -1 1 0 3 1 - 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1     
Dec. 27 at Moose Jaw 0 0 1 -1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 1     
Dec. 28 Moose Jaw 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1     
Dec. 30 at Swift Current 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 2 0 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 1 4 1     
Jan. 01 Saskatoon 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 -1 0 0 2 0     
Jan. 03 at Saskatoon 0 0 4 -1 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 0 1 3 0     
Jan. 07 Red Deer 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 -3 0 0 4 -3     
Jan. 10 Regina 0 0 0 -1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 -3 1 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 -     
Jan. 13 at Prince Albert 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 1 0 1 1     
Jan. 14 at Saskatoon 1 0 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 2     
Jan. 16 Victoria 0 2 2 2 2 2 3 4 1 1 2 3 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2     
Jan. 21 at Lethbridge 0 0 0 -1 0 2 1 2 0 0 1 1 - 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 -     
Jan. 23 at Everett 0 0 1 -1 1 0 4 1 0 1 4 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 -     
Jan. 24 at Portland 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 1 -     
Jan. 27 at Seattle 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 -3 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2 0 1 1 -2     

Jan. 28 at Wenatchee 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0 1 3 0 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 1     
Jan. 30 at Tri-City 1 2 5 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 1 2 1 1 3 3 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 31 at Spokane 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 3 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1     
Feb. 06 Calgary 0 1 3 0 3 1 4 2 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 1 2 2     
Feb. 07 at Prince Albert 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -2     
Feb. 10 at Moose Jaw 1 0 1 0 1 0 5 1 - - 0 0 3 2 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 -1     
Feb. 13 Prince Albert 0 1 2 0 1 1 5 0 - - 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0     
Feb. 14 at Swift Current 0 0 5 -2 1 1 4 -1 - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 1 0 4 1     
Feb. 16 Saskatoon 1 0 2 2 0 3 4 2 - - 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 2     
Feb. 20 Penticton 0 1 1 1 0 2 3 1 - - 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 5 0     
Feb. 21 Edmonton 1 1 1 3 1 3 3 2 - - 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 2 1 4     
Feb. 24 Prince George 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 3 -1     
Feb. 27 Regina 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 - 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 5 1 0 1 2 1     
Mar. 04 Medicine Hat 0 1 0 -2 0 0 4 -2 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0     
Mar. 06 at Swift Current 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 -1 0 0 5 0     
Mar. 07 Swift Current 0 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 4 0 0 1 1 -2     
Mar. 11 at Calgary 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2     
Mar. 13 at Red Deer 0 0 3 0 1 0 5 -2 1 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 4 0     



Mar. 14 at Edmonton 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 4 -1     
Mar. 18 at Saskatoon 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1 -     

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Brandon Wheat Kings Player Game By Game (3/5)



Player Game by Game Report
Date Opp. 17 Baumuller 18 Jim 19 Klippenstein 21 Egan 22 Ralph 22 Wilson 23 Gleasman     

Sep. 19 Moose Jaw 0 0 4 -1 - - 0 0 2 1 - - 1 0 1 2     
Sep. 20 at Moose Jaw 1 1 3 1 - - 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 0 -1     
Sep. 27 Prince Albert 0 2 2 2 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 2 0     
Oct. 04 Edmonton 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 - - -     
Oct. 05 Saskatoon 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 1 1 -2 0 0 4 0 - - -     
Oct. 10 Vancouver 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - -     
Oct. 12 Swift Current 1 0 7 0 - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 3 -1 - - 0 0 1 -1     
Oct. 16 Kamloops 1 1 6 1 - 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 - - -     
Oct. 18 at Regina 1 1 2 0 - 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1 - - -     
Oct. 25 Lethbridge 3 0 7 3 - 0 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 - - -     
Oct. 26 Moose Jaw 0 0 4 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 - - -     
Oct. 29 at Regina 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 01 Regina 0 3 5 4 - 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 1 -1     
Nov. 02 Calgary 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 0 - - 1 0 1 1     
Nov. 05 Swift Current 2 1 8 2 - 1 2 3 2 1 1 4 2 - - 0 0 1 -1     
Nov. 07 at Lethbridge 0 0 4 -1 - 0 1 4 -1 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0     
Nov. 08 at Medicine Hat 0 0 1 -1 - 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 - 0 0 1 1     
Nov. 11 Red Deer 3 0 5 2 - 0 3 4 3 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 15 Medicine Hat 0 1 5 1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 1 - - -     
Nov. 18 at Moose Jaw 1 1 5 2 - 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 -2 - - 0 0 0 -2     
Nov. 21 at Prince Albert 0 1 3 -2 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 1 0     
Nov. 22 at Saskatoon 0 1 3 1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 0 -1     
Nov. 28 Prince Albert 0 0 8 1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -2 - - 0 0 1 -2     
Dec. 03 Saskatoon 1 0 2 0 - 0 0 6 0 0 1 2 1 - - 0 0 0 0     
Dec. 05 at Regina 2 0 4 2 - 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 - - 0 0 2 0     
Dec. 06 Moose Jaw 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 6 1 0 1 2 1 - - 0 0 2 0     
Dec. 10 Lethbridge 2 1 5 3 - 2 1 5 2 0 0 0 -1 - - -     
Dec. 12 Kelowna 2 1 8 4 - 2 0 5 1 0 0 5 0 - - -     
Dec. 14 at Edmonton 2 1 3 2 - 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 - - -     
Dec. 16 at Red Deer 1 0 3 0 - 0 1 2 -1 1 0 2 1 - - -     
Dec. 17 at Medicine Hat 0 0 0 -1 - 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - - -     
Dec. 19 at Calgary 1 0 4 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 - - -     
Dec. 27 at Moose Jaw 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - - -     
Dec. 28 Moose Jaw 1 0 6 1 - 0 0 5 1 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 0 0     
Dec. 30 at Swift Current 1 0 6 0 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 0 0     
Jan. 01 Saskatoon 0 0 2 -1 - 1 0 3 -1 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 0 0     
Jan. 03 at Saskatoon 1 0 4 -2 - 0 0 2 -2 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 1 -1     
Jan. 07 Red Deer 0 0 6 0 - 0 0 2 -3 0 0 2 0 - - -     
Jan. 10 Regina 1 1 4 1 - 0 1 2 -1 0 0 0 -2 - - 0 0 1 -1     
Jan. 13 at Prince Albert 0 0 3 -2 - 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 - - -     
Jan. 14 at Saskatoon 1 0 7 1 - - 0 1 3 1 - - 0 0 0 -1     
Jan. 16 Victoria 1 0 1 1 - - 0 1 3 1 - - 1 0 3 1     
Jan. 21 at Lethbridge 1 0 3 1 - - 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 23 at Everett 0 0 4 -1 - - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 3 -2     
Jan. 24 at Portland 1 0 4 1 - - 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 2 0     
Jan. 27 at Seattle 1 0 5 -2 - - 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 0 0     
Jan. 28 at Wenatchee 2 0 3 1 - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 2 0     
Jan. 30 at Tri-City 1 1 1 3 - - 0 2 2 3 - - 0 0 0 0     
Jan. 31 at Spokane 0 0 5 -1 - - 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 0 -2     
Feb. 06 Calgary 0 1 0 0 - - 0 0 1 -2 - - 0 0 2 0     
Feb. 07 at Prince Albert - - - 0 1 0 -1 - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0     
Feb. 10 at Moose Jaw 0 1 5 0 - - 0 1 0 1 - 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0     
Feb. 13 Prince Albert 0 0 4 0 - - 0 1 2 0 - 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0     
Feb. 14 at Swift Current - - - 0 1 2 1 - 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1     
Feb. 16 Saskatoon - - - 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0     
Feb. 20 Penticton - - - 1 0 4 1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0     
Feb. 21 Edmonton - - - 0 2 2 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -2     
Feb. 24 Prince George - - - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0     
Feb. 27 Regina - - - 1 0 2 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0     
Mar. 04 Medicine Hat - - - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1     
Mar. 06 at Swift Current - - - 0 0 4 0 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0     
Mar. 07 Swift Current - - - 0 0 0 1 - 0 1 2 1 -     
Mar. 11 at Calgary 1 0 2 2 - - 0 0 2 0 - 1 0 1 2 -     
Mar. 13 at Red Deer 0 0 3 -2 - - 0 1 1 1 - 0 1 2 1 -     
Mar. 14 at Edmonton 1 0 4 -1 - - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 -     
Mar. 18 at Saskatoon 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0     



Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Brandon Wheat Kings Player Game By Game (4/5)



Player Game by Game Report
Date Opp. 26 Mistelbacher 27 Lavoie 39 Odut 56 Ellingsen 58 Skvortsov 62 Johnson 84 Pantelas     

Sep. 19 Moose Jaw 0 0 8 -3 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 - - 0 0 5 -1 0 2 1 1     
Sep. 20 at Moose Jaw 1 0 7 -1 0 0 2 -1 1 0 3 -2 - - 1 0 2 1 0 3 2 3     
Sep. 27 Prince Albert 0 2 5 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -1 - - 1 1 5 2 0 0 1 1     
Oct. 04 Edmonton 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1     
Oct. 05 Saskatoon 1 1 6 -2 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 2 -1 0 1 0 0     
Oct. 10 Vancouver 1 0 4 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 - - 1 0 6 0 0 1 0 1     
Oct. 12 Swift Current 2 0 7 3 0 1 3 1 - - - 0 0 4 1 0 1 1 -1     
Oct. 16 Kamloops 1 1 1 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1     
Oct. 18 at Regina 0 1 4 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - - 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 -2     
Oct. 25 Lethbridge 0 1 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - - 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 0     
Oct. 26 Moose Jaw 3 1 4 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 - - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 3 0     
Oct. 29 at Regina 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 - - - 1 0 5 1 0 0 2 0     
Nov. 01 Regina 0 3 4 0 1 0 4 2 - - - 1 0 3 1 1 1 3 2     
Nov. 02 Calgary 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 - - - 0 1 3 1 0 0 3 0     
Nov. 05 Swift Current 0 2 5 2 0 1 0 1 - - - 1 2 2 2 0 1 0 3     
Nov. 07 at Lethbridge 2 2 10 2 0 0 3 -1 - - 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 -1     
Nov. 08 at Medicine Hat 3 0 6 3 0 0 1 1 - - 0 0 2 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 11 Red Deer 0 0 4 -3 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 1 2 -2 0 0 4 -2 0 2 1 1     
Nov. 15 Medicine Hat 1 1 5 -2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 0 -2 0 2 1 2 0 0 1 0     
Nov. 18 at Moose Jaw 0 0 3 3 1 0 2 1 - - 0 1 0 -1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0     
Nov. 21 at Prince Albert 1 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 -2     
Nov. 22 at Saskatoon 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 4 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 -1     
Nov. 28 Prince Albert - 0 0 3 -1 - - 0 0 0 -2 1 0 5 1 0 0 3 0     
Dec. 03 Saskatoon 1 0 3 1 0 1 1 1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0     
Dec. 05 at Regina 0 3 6 0 0 0 2 2 - - 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 2     
Dec. 06 Moose Jaw 0 0 5 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 1     
Dec. 10 Lethbridge 1 1 8 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 -1 - - 0 2 2 2 0 0 1 3     
Dec. 12 Kelowna 0 0 2 -2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0 - 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 4 0 1 3 -1     
Dec. 14 at Edmonton 0 0 1 -1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0     
Dec. 16 at Red Deer 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1     
Dec. 17 at Medicine Hat 0 1 8 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 -1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 -1     
Dec. 19 at Calgary 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 1 - - 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 -1 0 1 0 -1     
Dec. 27 at Moose Jaw 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 0 -1 2 0 5 2 0 0 1 1     
Dec. 28 Moose Jaw 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1     
Dec. 30 at Swift Current 1 0 4 2 - - - 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 4 0     
Jan. 01 Saskatoon 0 1 9 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 03 at Saskatoon 0 0 6 0 0 0 2 -3 - - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 -1     
Jan. 07 Red Deer 0 0 3 -4 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -3     
Jan. 10 Regina 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 -1     
Jan. 13 at Prince Albert 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 0 -2 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1     
Jan. 14 at Saskatoon 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1     
Jan. 16 Victoria 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 3 - - 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 2     
Jan. 21 at Lethbridge 2 0 4 2 0 0 1 2 - - 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 1 1     
Jan. 23 at Everett 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 -2 - - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2     
Jan. 24 at Portland 2 0 4 1 0 1 2 2 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 27 at Seattle 2 1 6 -2 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 -1     
Jan. 28 at Wenatchee 2 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 - 0 1 1 -1 0 0 3 0 0 2 2 2 0 2 0 2     
Jan. 30 at Tri-City 0 0 3 -1 0 0 3 2 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 3 0 2 3 2 2 0 3 1     
Jan. 31 at Spokane 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1     
Feb. 06 Calgary 1 1 4 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1     
Feb. 07 at Prince Albert 0 0 6 -2 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 1 3 -1 0 0 1 -1     
Feb. 10 at Moose Jaw 0 3 6 2 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 1     
Feb. 13 Prince Albert 1 0 6 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 1 2 0     
Feb. 14 at Swift Current 0 1 3 -1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 2     
Feb. 16 Saskatoon 1 1 4 2 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 2     
Feb. 20 Penticton 1 1 5 1 0 1 0 2 - - 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 1     
Feb. 21 Edmonton 2 2 5 2 0 0 0 -2 - - 0 0 4 -2 1 0 2 2 1 3 1 5     
Feb. 24 Prince George 1 0 6 -1 0 0 0 1 - - 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0     
Feb. 27 Regina 1 0 6 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1     
Mar. 04 Medicine Hat 1 0 5 -1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 0 -2 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 1     
Mar. 06 at Swift Current 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 1 1 1 1 3 -1 0 0 2 1     
Mar. 07 Swift Current 1 2 2 2 0 0 1 1 - - 0 1 2 2 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -2     
Mar. 11 at Calgary 0 3 3 4 1 1 1 4 - - 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1     
Mar. 13 at Red Deer 0 0 3 -3 0 0 3 -1 - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 -1     
Mar. 14 at Edmonton 0 1 5 -1 0 0 4 0 - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0     
Mar. 18 at Saskatoon 1 0 4 -1 0 0 1 -2 - - 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 1 -3     



Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Brandon Wheat Kings Player Game By Game (5/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 91 Boyce 30 Ruzicka 31 Perry 33 Kraus        
Sep. 19 Moose Jaw 0 0 1 1 -  5 34 L        
Sep. 20 at Moose Jaw 0 0 0 -1 -  9 28 L        
Sep. 27 Prince Albert - -  5 40 OTL        
Oct. 04 Edmonton - - 5 29 L         
Oct. 05 Saskatoon - -  6 35 L        
Oct. 10 Vancouver - 3 18 W -         
Oct. 12 Swift Current - 2 9 L - 3 3        
Oct. 16 Kamloops 0 1 0 1 3 27 W -         
Oct. 18 at Regina 0 0 0 0 5 32 L -         
Oct. 25 Lethbridge -  - 0 33 W        
Oct. 26 Moose Jaw - 4 39 W -         
Oct. 29 at Regina 0 0 0 0 2 28 W - -        
Nov. 01 Regina 0 0 0 -1 3 3 - 2 27 W        
Nov. 02 Calgary -  - 3 37 L        
Nov. 05 Swift Current - 4 27 W -         
Nov. 07 at Lethbridge - 3 16 L - 5 4        
Nov. 08 at Medicine Hat - 4 36 W -         
Nov. 11 Red Deer -  - 5 31 L        
Nov. 15 Medicine Hat - 5 43 W -         
Nov. 18 at Moose Jaw - 4 30 W -         
Nov. 21 at Prince Albert -  - 3 28 L        
Nov. 22 at Saskatoon - 2 34 W -         
Nov. 28 Prince Albert - 2 33 L -         
Dec. 03 Saskatoon - 1 31 W -         
Dec. 05 at Regina -  - 4 27 W        
Dec. 06 Moose Jaw - 1 24 W -         
Dec. 10 Lethbridge 0 0 0 -1  - 3 21 W        
Dec. 12 Kelowna - 3 29 W -         
Dec. 14 at Edmonton - 2 32 W -         
Dec. 16 at Red Deer - 1 26 W -         
Dec. 17 at Medicine Hat -  - 7 32 L        
Dec. 19 at Calgary 0 0 0 0 2 37 W -         
Dec. 27 at Moose Jaw -  - 2 30 W        
Dec. 28 Moose Jaw - 0 31 W -         
Dec. 30 at Swift Current -  - 0 23 W        
Jan. 01 Saskatoon - 3 18 L -         
Jan. 03 at Saskatoon - 4 20 L -         
Jan. 07 Red Deer 0 0 0 0  - 4 38 L        
Jan. 10 Regina - 5 21 L - 0 9        
Jan. 13 at Prince Albert -  - 5 39 L        
Jan. 14 at Saskatoon 0 0 0 -1 1 35 W -         
Jan. 16 Victoria 0 0 1 0  - 1 28 W        
Jan. 21 at Lethbridge 0 0 1 -1 4 26 W -         
Jan. 23 at Everett 0 0 0 0  - 4 50 L        
Jan. 24 at Portland 0 0 1 0 2 31 W -         
Jan. 27 at Seattle 0 0 1 1 6 26 L -         

Jan. 28 at Wenatchee -  - 3 30 W        
Jan. 30 at Tri-City 0 0 0 0  - 1 25 W        
Jan. 31 at Spokane 0 0 1 -1 4 6 L - 0 16        
Feb. 06 Calgary 0 1 0 0  - 5 34 L        
Feb. 07 at Prince Albert 0 0 1 -1 5 42 L -         
Feb. 10 at Moose Jaw 0 0 1 0  - 3 28 W        
Feb. 13 Prince Albert 0 0 0 -1  - 3 34 W        
Feb. 14 at Swift Current 0 0 1 0 3 23 W -         
Feb. 16 Saskatoon 0 0 1 0  - 2 30 W        
Feb. 20 Penticton 0 0 0 0 0 47 W -         
Feb. 21 Edmonton 0 0 0 0  - 4 35 W        
Feb. 24 Prince George 0 0 0 0 3 46 L -         
Feb. 27 Regina 0 0 1 0 1 35 W - -        
Mar. 04 Medicine Hat 0 1 0 1 5 48 L - -        
Mar. 06 at Swift Current 0 0 0 0 3 35 W - -        
Mar. 07 Swift Current 0 0 0 0 3 27 W - -        
Mar. 11 at Calgary 0 0 0 0 4 31 W  -        
Mar. 13 at Red Deer 0 0 2 0 3 24 OTL  -        



Mar. 14 at Edmonton 0 0 1 0 3 36 L  -        
Mar. 18 at Saskatoon - 6 28 L -         

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Regina Pats Player Game By Game (1/5)



Player Game by Game Report
Date Opp. 3 Kohn 4 Bridgeman 5 Schams 6 Hamilton 10 Fawcett 11 Sejna 13 Pue     

Sep. 19 at Swift Current - 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 - 1 0 1 1     
Sep. 20 at Medicine Hat 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 0 0 - - 0 0 2 1     
Sep. 26 Prince Albert - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 3 -1 0 1 2 -1 - 0 1 0 1     
Oct. 01 Edmonton 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 -2 - -     
Oct. 04 at Swift Current 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 3 1 1 1 4 1 - 0 0 1 0     
Oct. 11 Vancouver 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2 - 0 1 0 -1     
Oct. 13 Kamloops - 0 0 4 0 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 - 0 0 3 1     
Oct. 17 at Prince Albert 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 - 0 0 1 -1 2 0 4 1 - -     
Oct. 18 Brandon 0 0 2 0 1 0 4 1 - 0 2 2 1 0 0 4 -1 - 0 0 1 0     
Oct. 22 Lethbridge 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 - 0 1 3 3 1 0 7 0 - 0 0 0 -2     
Oct. 24 at Red Deer 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 2 -1 0 0 3 -2 - -     
Oct. 25 at Edmonton 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 4 -1 0 1 2 0 - -     
Oct. 29 Brandon 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 4 1 0 0 4 -1 - -     
Oct. 31 at Moose Jaw 0 1 3 1 0 0 2 0 - 0 1 2 3 2 1 2 3 - -     
Nov. 01 at Brandon 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 -1 - 0 1 2 1 0 1 3 -2 - -     
Nov. 04 Calgary 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 - 1 1 3 2 2 0 4 0 - -     
Nov. 07 Red Deer 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 1 0 3 0 5 -1 - -     
Nov. 08 at Moose Jaw 0 0 2 1 - - 0 0 2 2 - - -     
Nov. 09 Swift Current 0 0 4 2 - - 1 1 4 2 0 3 2 1 - -     
Nov. 14 Medicine Hat 0 0 1 0 - - 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 -1 - -     
Nov. 15 Moose Jaw 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 2 1 1 1 4 1 - 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 19 at Spokane 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 1 -1 1 1 3 0 - 0 0 0 -1     
Nov. 21 at Tri-City - - - 0 0 4 0 0 0 6 0 - -     
Nov. 22 at Seattle 0 0 2 0 - - 0 1 3 -1 1 0 4 -1 - 0 0 3 0     
Nov. 26 at Everett 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 0 -2 1 0 4 -2 - 0 1 4 -1     
Nov. 28 at Portland 0 0 1 -2 - - 0 1 3 -1 - - 1 0 2 -1     
Nov. 29 at Wenatchee 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 0 -1 1 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 -1     
Dec. 05 Brandon 0 0 3 -2 - - 0 2 3 -2 - - 1 1 5 0     
Dec. 07 at Saskatoon 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 0 0 - - -     
Dec. 13 Kelowna 0 0 1 -2 - - 0 0 1 -2 - - 0 1 3 1     
Dec. 17 Prince Albert - - - 0 2 1 0 - - 0 1 2 0     
Dec. 27 at Saskatoon - - - 0 0 0 0 - - -     
Dec. 28 Saskatoon - - - 0 0 1 -3 - - -     
Dec. 31 Moose Jaw - 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 4 0 0 1 1 0 - -     
Jan. 02 at Prince Albert - 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 2 -3 0 1 0 -2 - -     
Jan. 03 Prince Albert 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 -2 0 1 1 -2 - 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 09 Red Deer - 0 0 0 1 - 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 1 - 1 0 3 0     
Jan. 10 at Brandon - 0 1 2 1 - 0 1 2 2 2 0 3 1 - -     
Jan. 14 Swift Current 0 1 1 3 0 1 3 2 - 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 1 - 0 0 2 0     
Jan. 17 Victoria 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 -2 - 1 0 2 0 1 0 4 1 - 0 0 1 -2     
Jan. 20 at Red Deer - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 8 0 - -     
Jan. 21 at Edmonton 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 1 - 0 1 3 2 0 0 5 -1 - -     
Jan. 23 at Lethbridge - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 1 1 -2 0 0 3 -4 - -     
Jan. 24 at Calgary 0 0 0 -2 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 3 0 1 1 5 -1 - -     
Jan. 30 at Swift Current 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 1 0 4 0 - -     
Feb. 01 Moose Jaw 0 0 3 1 0 0 3 -1 - 0 0 5 0 1 1 6 1 - 0 1 2 -1     
Feb. 06 Saskatoon - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 0 1 3 -1 - 1 0 3 1     

Feb. 07 Calgary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 4 -1 - 0 0 1 1     
Feb. 10 at Prince Albert 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - -     
Feb. 11 at Saskatoon - 0 1 0 -2 - 0 2 4 0 0 1 4 0 - -     
Feb. 13 Moose Jaw 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 1 1 2 4 0 0 3 0 - 0 1 2 1     
Feb. 14 at Moose Jaw 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 1 0 0 2 3 0 - -     
Feb. 16 Swift Current - 0 0 1 -2 - 0 1 3 1 1 3 2 4 - 1 0 1 -1     
Feb. 20 Edmonton 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 2 2 2 1 0 3 0 - 0 1 0 1     
Feb. 21 Penticton - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 1 0 -1 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 2 -1     
Feb. 25 Prince George - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 3 2 0 4 1 - 0 0 2 1     
Feb. 27 at Brandon 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 -3 - -     
Feb. 28 Saskatoon - 0 0 0 1 - 0 1 0 2 0 1 3 4 - 0 1 3 0     
Mar. 03 Medicine Hat - 0 0 2 -5 - - 0 1 2 0 - -     
Mar. 06 Lethbridge - 0 0 2 0 - 0 1 0 3 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 1     
Mar. 08 at Calgary - 0 0 1 0 - 0 2 2 2 0 1 2 0 - -     
Mar. 10 at Medicine Hat - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 1 -3 0 0 5 -2 - -     
Mar. 11 at Lethbridge - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 1 2 2 0 1 2 0 - -     
Mar. 14 Prince Albert - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 0 0 -     
Mar. 15 at Moose Jaw - 0 0 1 -2 - 0 1 2 -2 0 0 5 -1 - 0 0 3 -1     
Mar. 17 at Prince Albert - 0 0 1 -2 - 1 0 3 -1 1 0 4 -3 - -     



Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Regina Pats Player Game By Game (2/5)



Player Game by Game Report
Date Opp. 18 Moore 19 Schultz 20 Bear 21 Mieyette 22 Rollason 23 Wagner 24 Egland     

Sep. 19 at Swift Current 0 1 4 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 2 0     
Sep. 20 at Medicine Hat 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 -2 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 -1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 -1     
Sep. 26 Prince Albert 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 -2 0 0 1 0 - - - 0 0 0 0     
Oct. 01 Edmonton - 0 1 1 -1 - 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0     
Oct. 04 at Swift Current - 0 2 4 1 - 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 1     
Oct. 11 Vancouver - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 -1     
Oct. 13 Kamloops - 0 1 4 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 1 -1     
Oct. 17 at Prince Albert - - - 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 2 -1     
Oct. 18 Brandon - - - 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0     
Oct. 22 Lethbridge - 0 0 1 -2 - 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -2 1 0 2 1     
Oct. 24 at Red Deer - - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -1     
Oct. 25 at Edmonton - - - 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -2     
Oct. 29 Brandon - - - 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0     
Oct. 31 at Moose Jaw - - - 0 1 3 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 2 2 0 1 0 1     
Nov. 01 at Brandon - - - 1 0 3 -1 0 0 2 -2 1 0 2 -2 -     
Nov. 04 Calgary - - - 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -     
Nov. 07 Red Deer 0 0 0 0 - - 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 -     
Nov. 08 at Moose Jaw 1 1 4 1 - - 0 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 -     
Nov. 09 Swift Current 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 -     
Nov. 14 Medicine Hat 1 0 1 1 - - 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1     
Nov. 15 Moose Jaw 0 1 3 -1 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 0     
Nov. 19 at Spokane 0 0 0 -2 - - 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 5 -2     
Nov. 21 at Tri-City 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1     
Nov. 22 at Seattle 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 - 0 1 4 1     
Nov. 26 at Everett - - - 0 1 0 -2 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 2 -1     
Nov. 28 at Portland - - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -3     
Nov. 29 at Wenatchee 0 0 2 1 - - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0     
Dec. 05 Brandon 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 -2 - 1 0 2 0     
Dec. 07 at Saskatoon 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0     
Dec. 13 Kelowna 1 1 4 -4 2 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 -1     
Dec. 17 Prince Albert 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 3 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0     
Dec. 27 at Saskatoon 0 1 2 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 1 0     
Dec. 28 Saskatoon 0 0 6 -1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0     
Dec. 31 Moose Jaw 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 2 -2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 2 1     
Jan. 02 at Prince Albert 1 0 3 -1 - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 -1 - - 1 0 5 0     
Jan. 03 Prince Albert 0 0 0 -2 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 -2 - - 0 0 4 0     
Jan. 09 Red Deer 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 1     
Jan. 10 at Brandon 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 3 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 1     
Jan. 14 Swift Current 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 - 1 1 5 2 - - 1 0 2 1     
Jan. 17 Victoria 0 1 1 -2 0 1 0 -3 - 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 2 -1     
Jan. 20 at Red Deer 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0     
Jan. 21 at Edmonton 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -1 1 1 1 1 - - 0 0 3 0     
Jan. 23 at Lethbridge 0 0 2 -1 - 0 1 2 1 0 1 3 -3 - 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 -1     
Jan. 24 at Calgary 0 1 1 -1 - 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 3 0     
Jan. 30 at Swift Current 1 0 5 -1 0 1 5 -2 0 0 1 -1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1     
Feb. 01 Moose Jaw 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 - 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 0     
Feb. 06 Saskatoon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0     

Feb. 07 Calgary 0 0 0 -1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 -2 1 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 1     
Feb. 10 at Prince Albert 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -2 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 3 0     
Feb. 11 at Saskatoon 0 0 0 -3 3 0 7 1 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -4     
Feb. 13 Moose Jaw 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 1 - - 1 1 3 3     
Feb. 14 at Moose Jaw 1 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 2 -1     
Feb. 16 Swift Current 0 0 1 -2 1 0 5 3 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 1 3 0 0 2 -2     
Feb. 20 Edmonton 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 1 - - 1 0 5 2     
Feb. 21 Penticton 0 0 0 -1 0 1 2 -1 2 0 2 0 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0     
Feb. 25 Prince George 1 0 2 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 -     
Feb. 27 at Brandon 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 -3 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -     
Feb. 28 Saskatoon 0 1 0 1 2 1 4 3 1 0 4 2 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 0 -     
Mar. 03 Medicine Hat 0 0 0 -3 0 1 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -4 - 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 -1     
Mar. 06 Lethbridge 0 0 1 -1 1 0 5 0 0 1 0 2 - - 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0     
Mar. 08 at Calgary 1 1 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -     
Mar. 10 at Medicine Hat 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 -     
Mar. 11 at Lethbridge 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 -     
Mar. 14 Prince Albert 0 0 1 -1 - 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -     
Mar. 15 at Moose Jaw 0 0 1 -1 1 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0 - - 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1     
Mar. 17 at Prince Albert - - 0 0 2 -1 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 -1 0 1 1 -2 0 0 1 0     



Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Regina Pats Player Game By Game (3/5)



Player Game by Game Report
Date Opp. 25 Karimov 27 Brown 32 Paull 37 Klassen 38 Deschamps 39 Handby 41 Nicolay     

Sep. 19 at Swift Current - 1 0 3 0 - 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 - -     
Sep. 20 at Medicine Hat - 0 0 3 -2 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 - -     
Sep. 26 Prince Albert - 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 - -     
Oct. 01 Edmonton - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - -     
Oct. 04 at Swift Current - 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - - -     
Oct. 11 Vancouver - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -1 1 0 1 1 - - -     
Oct. 13 Kamloops - 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 -1 - -     
Oct. 17 at Prince Albert 0 1 3 -1 0 0 0 -3 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 -3 0 0 3 -2 - -     
Oct. 18 Brandon 1 0 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 -1 - - -     
Oct. 22 Lethbridge 0 0 1 -1 2 2 4 3 - 1 0 2 0 - - -     
Oct. 24 at Red Deer 0 0 3 -2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 0 0 -     
Oct. 25 at Edmonton 0 0 1 0 3 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 0 -     
Oct. 29 Brandon 0 1 2 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 0 -     
Oct. 31 at Moose Jaw 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 - 0 0 0 0 -     
Nov. 01 at Brandon 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 -2 - 0 0 1 -1 -     
Nov. 04 Calgary 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -     
Nov. 07 Red Deer 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -     
Nov. 08 at Moose Jaw 0 1 2 1 3 2 8 3 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -     
Nov. 09 Swift Current 1 2 1 1 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -     
Nov. 14 Medicine Hat 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 -2 0 1 2 0 - -     
Nov. 15 Moose Jaw 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 - 1 0 4 1 0 0 2 -1 - -     
Nov. 19 at Spokane 0 0 0 -1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 -1 - -     
Nov. 21 at Tri-City 1 0 3 1 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 5 -1 0 0 0 -2 - -     
Nov. 22 at Seattle 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -2 - -     
Nov. 26 at Everett 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 -2 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 -1 0 1 2 0 - -     
Nov. 28 at Portland 1 0 3 -1 - 0 0 0 -3 - 0 0 3 -1 - -     
Nov. 29 at Wenatchee 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 0 0 - -     
Dec. 05 Brandon 1 0 5 -2 - 0 1 1 0 - 0 1 0 0 - -     
Dec. 07 at Saskatoon 1 2 1 3 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 -     
Dec. 13 Kelowna 0 1 4 -2 0 1 2 -2 - - 0 0 0 -1 - -     
Dec. 17 Prince Albert 0 0 0 1 1 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 - -     
Dec. 27 at Saskatoon 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - -     
Dec. 28 Saskatoon 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 0 -     
Dec. 31 Moose Jaw 1 0 3 1 0 2 3 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 - -     
Jan. 02 at Prince Albert 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -4 0 0 2 -1 - -     
Jan. 03 Prince Albert 1 0 4 -1 0 1 4 -4 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2 - - -     
Jan. 09 Red Deer 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 - -     
Jan. 10 at Brandon 0 1 3 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -     
Jan. 14 Swift Current 2 1 2 3 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 4 3 0 0 0 2 - -     
Jan. 17 Victoria 0 0 1 -1 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 - -     
Jan. 20 at Red Deer 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 0 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 - -     
Jan. 21 at Edmonton 1 0 5 2 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 -1 - -     
Jan. 23 at Lethbridge 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 -3 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 1 - -     
Jan. 24 at Calgary 0 0 2 -1 0 1 5 -3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 - -     
Jan. 30 at Swift Current 1 0 3 -2 0 1 4 0 - 0 1 5 1 0 0 3 -3 - -     
Feb. 01 Moose Jaw 0 0 3 0 1 0 6 1 - 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 -1 - -     
Feb. 06 Saskatoon 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 -1 0 1 1 0 0 3 4 1 0 1 1 1 - -     

Feb. 07 Calgary 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 - -     
Feb. 10 at Prince Albert 0 0 3 -2 0 0 0 -3 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 - -     
Feb. 11 at Saskatoon 0 1 2 0 3 3 7 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 3 0 0 0 0 - -     
Feb. 13 Moose Jaw 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 - -     
Feb. 14 at Moose Jaw 0 0 3 1 1 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 - -     
Feb. 16 Swift Current 0 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 - 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 - -     
Feb. 20 Edmonton 1 0 5 -2 0 1 1 -2 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 - -     
Feb. 21 Penticton 0 0 3 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 3 -1 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 - -     
Feb. 25 Prince George 1 0 3 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -     
Feb. 27 at Brandon 1 0 7 1 0 0 4 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -     
Feb. 28 Saskatoon 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -2 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 - -     
Mar. 03 Medicine Hat 0 0 1 -5 0 0 1 -5 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -3 0 0 3 -5 - -     
Mar. 06 Lethbridge 0 1 1 2 0 3 5 2 1 1 4 2 2 1 2 3 1 0 4 2 - -     
Mar. 08 at Calgary 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -     
Mar. 10 at Medicine Hat 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 -2 - -     
Mar. 11 at Lethbridge 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -     
Mar. 14 Prince Albert 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 0 0     
Mar. 15 at Moose Jaw 0 0 1 -2 0 0 5 -2 0 0 2 -1 1 0 4 0 - - -     
Mar. 17 at Prince Albert 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 2 -2 0 1 0 -2 - - 0 0 0 -1     



Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Regina Pats Player Game By Game (4/5)



Player Game by Game Report
Date Opp. 42 Deschamps 42 Pearce 44 Paranych 45 Failler 49 Derkatch 51 Ubl 53 Leonard     

Sep. 19 at Swift Current - - 0 1 2 1 - 0 0 0 0 - -     
Sep. 20 at Medicine Hat - - 0 1 1 -1 - 0 0 0 0 - -     
Sep. 26 Prince Albert - - 0 1 2 0 - 0 0 2 0 - -     
Oct. 01 Edmonton - - 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 1 0 - -     
Oct. 04 at Swift Current - - 0 0 5 0 - 0 0 0 -1 - -     
Oct. 11 Vancouver - - 0 0 1 -3 - 0 0 1 -1 - -     
Oct. 13 Kamloops - - 0 1 0 0 - 0 0 1 -2 - -     
Oct. 17 at Prince Albert - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -     
Oct. 18 Brandon - - 0 2 2 0 - 0 1 1 2 - -     
Oct. 22 Lethbridge - - 0 0 0 -3 - 0 0 0 0 - -     
Oct. 24 at Red Deer - - 0 1 1 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 - -     
Oct. 25 at Edmonton - - 0 2 3 3 - 0 0 1 -2 - -     
Oct. 29 Brandon - - 0 1 4 0 - 0 0 1 0 - -     
Oct. 31 at Moose Jaw - - 1 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 1 - -     
Nov. 01 at Brandon - - 0 0 3 -3 - 0 0 3 0 - -     
Nov. 04 Calgary - - 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -     
Nov. 07 Red Deer - - 0 1 2 0 - 0 0 0 0 - -     
Nov. 08 at Moose Jaw - - 0 0 4 -1 - 0 0 1 0 - -     
Nov. 09 Swift Current - - 0 0 1 0 - 1 2 1 2 - -     
Nov. 14 Medicine Hat - - 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 - -     
Nov. 15 Moose Jaw - 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 0 - -     
Nov. 19 at Spokane - 0 0 0 -2 0 1 0 1 - 0 0 0 -1 - -     
Nov. 21 at Tri-City - 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 1 0 - -     
Nov. 22 at Seattle - 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 0 -2 - -     
Nov. 26 at Everett - 0 0 4 -1 0 1 2 0 - 0 0 2 1 - -     
Nov. 28 at Portland - 0 0 0 -4 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 1 -3 - -     
Nov. 29 at Wenatchee - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 1 1 - -     
Dec. 05 Brandon - 0 0 1 -1 0 1 2 -1 - 0 1 1 0 - -     
Dec. 07 at Saskatoon - 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 4 - 0 0 0 0 - -     
Dec. 13 Kelowna - 0 0 3 -2 1 2 2 1 - 0 0 0 1 - -     
Dec. 17 Prince Albert - 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 1 0 - -     
Dec. 27 at Saskatoon - 0 0 1 -1 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -     
Dec. 28 Saskatoon - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 6 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 -     
Dec. 31 Moose Jaw - 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 -1 - 1 0 1 1 - -     
Jan. 02 at Prince Albert - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -     
Jan. 03 Prince Albert - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 0 - -     
Jan. 09 Red Deer - - 2 0 4 1 - - - -     
Jan. 10 at Brandon - - 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 -     
Jan. 14 Swift Current - - 0 1 0 3 - 0 0 1 1 - -     
Jan. 17 Victoria - - 0 0 2 -2 - 0 0 0 -1 - -     
Jan. 20 at Red Deer - - 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -     
Jan. 21 at Edmonton - - 1 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -     
Jan. 23 at Lethbridge - - 0 0 3 -2 - 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 -     
Jan. 24 at Calgary - - 0 2 4 0 - 0 0 0 0 - -     
Jan. 30 at Swift Current - - - - 0 0 2 -1 - -     
Feb. 01 Moose Jaw - - - - 0 0 0 -1 - -     
Feb. 06 Saskatoon - - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 -1 - -     

Feb. 07 Calgary - - 0 0 1 2 - - - -     
Feb. 10 at Prince Albert - - 0 0 0 -1 - 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 -     
Feb. 11 at Saskatoon - - 0 0 4 -2 - 0 0 2 -4 - -     
Feb. 13 Moose Jaw - - 0 0 2 0 - 1 1 1 3 - -     
Feb. 14 at Moose Jaw - - 1 1 1 0 - 0 0 1 -1 - -     
Feb. 16 Swift Current - - 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 1 -2 - -     
Feb. 20 Edmonton - - 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 0 1 - -     
Feb. 21 Penticton - - 0 1 5 -1 - 0 0 0 0 - -     
Feb. 25 Prince George - - 0 0 5 0 - 0 1 1 1 - -     
Feb. 27 at Brandon - - 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 -     
Feb. 28 Saskatoon - - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 -1 - -     
Mar. 03 Medicine Hat 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 3 -4 - 0 0 1 -2 - -     
Mar. 06 Lethbridge - - 0 0 4 -1 - 0 0 1 0 - -     
Mar. 08 at Calgary - - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 0 -1 - -     
Mar. 10 at Medicine Hat - - 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -2 -     
Mar. 11 at Lethbridge - - 0 0 0 -2 - 0 1 0 2 - -     
Mar. 14 Prince Albert 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -     
Mar. 15 at Moose Jaw 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 3 -3 - 0 0 0 0 - -     
Mar. 17 at Prince Albert - - 0 0 1 -3 - 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 -3 0 0 1 -1     



Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Regina Pats Player Game By Game (5/5)



Player Game by Game Report
Date Opp. 55 McNutt 57 Lansard 30 Tabashniuk 31 Hutchison 33 Mooney 35 Schlenker      

Sep. 19 at Swift Current 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 25 L - -       
Sep. 20 at Medicine Hat 0 0 2 -2 1 0 2 -1  - - 4 36 L      
Sep. 26 Prince Albert 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 -2 1 17 L - - -      
Oct. 01 Edmonton 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 - - - 4 19 L      
Oct. 04 at Swift Current 0 1 3 1 1 0 3 1 - - - 2 30 W      
Oct. 11 Vancouver 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - - - 3 28 L      
Oct. 13 Kamloops 0 1 1 -2 1 0 4 1 - - -       
Oct. 17 at Prince Albert 1 0 3 -1 0 0 1 1 1 14 L - - 5 19      
Oct. 18 Brandon 2 0 5 1 1 0 2 0 4 15 W - -       
Oct. 22 Lethbridge 0 2 2 2 0 0 3 -1  - - 3 13 W      
Oct. 24 at Red Deer 0 1 0 -1 1 0 3 0  - - 3 22 L      
Oct. 25 at Edmonton 0 0 2 -3 0 0 6 -1 4 22 W - -       
Oct. 29 Brandon 0 0 4 0 0 2 1 1 1 7 - - 1 24 SL      
Oct. 31 at Moose Jaw 0 1 4 2 1 0 4 2 - -  2 22 W      
Nov. 01 at Brandon 0 1 2 0 2 0 6 -1 - -  7 35 L      
Nov. 04 Calgary 0 1 2 1 0 2 2 3 -  - 3 27 W      
Nov. 07 Red Deer 0 0 5 -1 0 2 4 -1 - 4 22 L -       
Nov. 08 at Moose Jaw 0 1 4 2 0 1 4 -1 -  - 3 36 W      
Nov. 09 Swift Current 1 0 4 2 2 1 6 1 -  - 1 21 W      
Nov. 14 Medicine Hat 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 -3 -  - 4 38 OTL      
Nov. 15 Moose Jaw 0 1 3 1 0 1 5 1 - 1 31 W -       
Nov. 19 at Spokane 0 0 1 -1 0 1 7 1 -  - 3 25 L      
Nov. 21 at Tri-City 0 0 4 -1 0 0 3 0 - 2 27 L -       
Nov. 22 at Seattle 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 -2 -  - 4 35 L      
Nov. 26 at Everett 0 0 3 -2 0 1 0 -1 - 6 18 L - 2 13      
Nov. 28 at Portland 0 1 3 -2 0 0 1 -1 -  - 7 45 L      
Nov. 29 at Wenatchee 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -1 - 4 10 L - 2 10      
Dec. 05 Brandon 0 1 4 -1 0 0 1 -2 -  - 6 33 L      
Dec. 07 at Saskatoon 0 2 2 2 1 0 6 4 - 0 32 W -       
Dec. 13 Kelowna 0 0 0 -2 0 2 3 -1 - 8 43 L -       
Dec. 17 Prince Albert 1 0 1 0 2 0 4 -1 -  - 4 34 W      
Dec. 27 at Saskatoon 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 -  - 3 46 OTL      
Dec. 28 Saskatoon 0 0 3 -4 0 0 3 -1 - 4 33 L -       
Dec. 31 Moose Jaw 0 2 4 0 0 0 3 0 -  - 5 33 OTL      
Jan. 02 at Prince Albert 0 0 2 -3 0 1 4 -2  9 26 L - -      
Jan. 03 Prince Albert 0 1 1 -4 1 0 4 -1  - - 3 24 L      
Jan. 09 Red Deer 0 1 3 2 0 1 4 1  - - 2 28 W      
Jan. 10 at Brandon 2 1 2 1 1 0 4 2 3 21 W - -       
Jan. 14 Swift Current 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 4  - - 0 22 W      
Jan. 17 Victoria 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 -1 2 22 - - 3 1 L      
Jan. 20 at Red Deer 0 1 2 -1 0 0 4 0  - - 2 44 OTL      
Jan. 21 at Edmonton 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 3 39 W - -       
Jan. 23 at Lethbridge 0 0 3 -2 0 0 1 -1 4 13 L - - 2 6      
Jan. 24 at Calgary 0 0 7 -1 1 0 4 0  - - 5 34 L      
Jan. 30 at Swift Current 0 1 2 -3 0 0 7 -1 0 0 - - 4 23 L      
Feb. 01 Moose Jaw 0 1 6 1 0 0 3 1  - - 2 21 W      
Feb. 06 Saskatoon 0 0 3 -1 1 0 3 -1  - - 4 30 OTL      

Feb. 07 Calgary 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -1  - - 4 22 L      
Feb. 10 at Prince Albert 1 0 4 -1 0 1 3 0 4 39 L - -       
Feb. 11 at Saskatoon 0 1 3 1 0 0 3 0  - - 6 35 W      
Feb. 13 Moose Jaw 1 2 2 4 0 0 0 0  - - 2 28 W      
Feb. 14 at Moose Jaw 0 2 3 0 0 1 3 0  - - 2 17 W      
Feb. 16 Swift Current 0 0 5 0 1 1 5 3 2 5 - - 4 20 W      
Feb. 20 Edmonton 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 34 W - -       
Feb. 21 Penticton 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -2 1 3 - - 6 18 L      
Feb. 25 Prince George 0 1 4 3 0 1 2 1  - - 2 29 W      
Feb. 27 at Brandon 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 -3 4 31 L - -       
Feb. 28 Saskatoon 1 2 4 2 0 1 3 3  - - 3 38 W      
Mar. 03 Medicine Hat 0 0 4 -4 1 0 5 1 8 19 L - - 3 13      
Mar. 06 Lethbridge 0 2 4 3 1 0 4 0  - - 4 31 W      
Mar. 08 at Calgary 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 1  - - 4 24 OTL      
Mar. 10 at Medicine Hat 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 -2 6 37 L - -       
Mar. 11 at Lethbridge 0 0 4 3 1 0 3 2  - - 2 19 W      
Mar. 14 Prince Albert - 1 0 3 0 1 52 SL - -       
Mar. 15 at Moose Jaw 0 1 1 -2 0 0 2 -2 2 14 - - 3 7 L      
Mar. 17 at Prince Albert - 0 1 2 -1 - - 2 7 6 34 L      



Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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